27th Annual Marathon Cross Country Invitational

October 21, 2017

Course Records

Girls Modified............
Boys Modified..... .. ......
Boys Junior Varsity.......
Girls Junior Varsity......
Girls Varsity.............

Boys Varsity..............

................ (2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.2
................................... (2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool, 8:25.7
.................................. (2017) Marco VanWijt, lthaca, 17:59.7
..................................... (2006) Liz Reamer, lthaca, 22:06.2
................. (2010) Maria Lamontagne Cicero North Syracuse, 18:06.1

............................ (2008) Chris Stogsdill), Marcellus, 15:39.1

Sportsmanship Award

Tully

Varsity Coed Award: Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls

1. Ithaca

2. West Genesee

3. Maine Endwell

4 Vernon-Verona Sherill
5. Elmira

6. Owego

7. Central Square
8. Delhi

9. Johnson City

10. Jordan-Elbridge
11. Lansing

12. Chenango Forks
13. Newark Valley
14. Wwaverly

15. Corning

112:00:00 16. Marcus Whitman 127:29:00
112:26:00 17. Homer 127:31:00
114:10:00 18. Seton Catholic 127:58:00
115:54:00 19. Dryden 128:42:00
118:18:00 20. Thomas A. Edison 128:49:00
119:00:00 21. Groton 130:31:00
120:42:00 22. Vestal 131:23:00
120:57:00 23. Chenango Valley 131:43:00
121:09:00 24. Spencer Van Etten/Candor 132:22:00
121:57:00 25. Oneonta 135:07:00
122:52:00 26. Marathon 139:33:00
123:31:00 27. Windsor 141:30:00
124:45:00 28. Moravia 142:08:00
125:17:00 29. Fabius Pompey 150:54:00
126:36:00 30. Edmeston 155:02:00

Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)

1. Southern Cayuga
2. Vernon-Verona-Sherill
3. Jordan Elbridge

FIN  NAME

1. Katie Edinger (7)

2. Kinsley Jacobs (7)

3. Jordan Forbes (07)

4. Margaret Ryan (08)

5. Vassianna Klock (08)

6. Darby Morgan (8)

7. Jamie Ratliff (8)

8. Juyla Slater (8)

9. Molleigh Johnson (08)
10. Emma Smith-dennis (08)
11. Emily Kline (8)

12. Mya Marsh (08)

13. Jada Reynolds (08)
14. Breanna Carl (8)
15. Robyn Diehl (08)
16. Morgan Scales (07)
17. Kathryn White (7)
18. Maren Lutz (8)

19. Kate Burrowes (08)
20. Sarah Goff (07)
21. Larissa Muddiman (8)
22. Coral Uhle (07)
23. Jessica Gates (07)
24. Morgan Payne (7)

54 4. Chenango Valley 83

74 5. Thomas A. Edison 101

74 6. Fabius Pompey 111
TEAM RESULTS  PTS
Tully 9:46.6 -
Lansing 9:55.2 -
Oneonta 9:55.6 -
Seton Catholic 10:36.9 -
Jordan Elbridge 10:40.6 1
Windsor 10:45.6 -
Fabius Pompey 10:46.7 2
Watkins Glen 10:47.5 -
Southern Cayuga 10:48.1 3
Southern Cayuga 10:48.7 4
Vernon-Verona-Sherill 10:49.5 5
SVE Candor 10:56.5 -
Norwich 11:04.2 -
Watkins Glen 11:04.9 -
Norwich 11:05.7 -
Dryden 11:06.6 -
Chenango Forks 11:09.1
Thomas A. Edison 11:11.1
Tioga 11:16.6 -
Oneonta 11:23.3 -
Fabius Pompey 11:26.0 7
Jordan Elbridge 11:26.5 8
Chenango Valley 11:31.7 9
Susquehanna Valley 11:32.9 -
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Michaela Clymer (7)
Sarah Raymond (7)
Audrey Longo (07)
Erin Dobson (07)
Anya Sloth (07)
Paige Novak (8)
Faith Shields (07)
Ireland Hill (08)
Margrette Breckenridge (8)
Marissa Weimann (08)
Katie Norwood (7)
Monica Escalante (8)
Ashlyn Maggs (8)
Breanna Lander (07)
Tessa Mcenaney (07)
Livvie Honken (08)
Michaela Lauper (7)
Kayla Mclaughlin (08)
Emma Dofton (08)
Mariah Nichols (08)
Logan Lomonaco (07)
Alexis Adamkowski (8)
Lauren Collier (08)
Lexi Slate (08)

Nina Spano (8)

Emily Morell (07)
Jade Evener (07)
Jessica Chase (7)
Kyra Brown (8)
Loveta Geesey (7)
Zoe Bisson-prosser (8)
Jasmine Garrow (8)
Molly Moylan (8)
Jenna Murphy (8)
Cassidy Nowalk (8)
Cheyenne Archer (8)
Maria Tice (7)
Aiyana Miles (7)
Helenna Clanton (8)
Rylee Thomas (07)
Natalie Hurd (7)
Genna Bruno (7)

Cox Edie (8)

Calla Jackson (07)
Mariah Summa (07)
Zamori Sayarath (8)
Faith Payne (7)
Jenna Moylan (8)
Haillieh Brame (07)
Gianna Black (07)
Hayleigh Vanderhoff (8)
Marin Lesch (07)
Iris Costello (7)
Paola Ponce (7)
Angello Olivia (8)
Gresock Gina (8)
Felicity Mcdonald (08)
Emily Turner (8)
Madison Compton (07)
Emily Evans (8)

Rita Demars (07)

TEAM

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Waverly

Newark Valley
Whitney Point

Dryden

Oneonta
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Southern Cayuga
Jordan Elbridge
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Southern Cayuga
Unadilla Valley
Newark Valley

Thomas A. Edison
Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Valley
Seton Catholic
Waverly

Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Tioga

Chenango Valley
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Southern Cayuga
Norwich

Windsor

Oneonta

Southern Cayuga
Thomas A. Edison
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Lansing
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Groton

Thomas A. Edison
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Chenango Forks
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Marathon
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Fabius Pompey
Whitney Point
Whitney Point

Thomas A. Edison
Newark Valley

Thomas A. Edison
Marathon

Chenango Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
Tully

Liberty

Fabius Pompey

Fabius Pompey

Jordan Elbridge
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
SVE Candor

Thomas A. Edison
Seton Catholic

NAME

Molleigh Johnson (08)
Emma Smith-dennis (08)
Faith Shields (07)
Marissa Weimann (08)
Lauren Collier (08)
Jade Evener (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Kline (8)
Paige Novak (8)

Margrette Breckenridge (

Alexis Adamkowski (8)
Kyra Brown (8)
Zoe Bisson-prosser (8)

11

33
46

55

11:33.8
11:37.5
11:41.5
11:42.0
11:42.5
11:48.1
11:56.3
12:02.0
12:12.3
12:14.0
12:16.2
12:16.7
12:17.2
12:18.8
12:21.9
12:23.7
12:24.6
12:25.1
12:25.6
12:26.1
12:28.0
12:29.9
12:30.6
12:31.4
12:32.2
12:33.3
12:37.7
12:43.6
12:48.4
13:06.3
13:13.4
13:22.3
13:27.9
13:28.3
13:35.8
13:39.9
13:41.3
13:46.2
13:48.5
13:49.5
13:50.2
13:53.2
13:56.0
13:59.2
14:01.4
14:13.1
14:35.0
14:43.4
14:49.1
14:52.2
14:52.7
14:53.3
15:08.1
15:33.0
15:53.1
15:54.1
16:07.9
16:18.2
16:58.9
17:15.5
22:27.5

RESULTS

10:48
10:48
11:56
12:14
12:30
12:37

58:16

10:49
11:48
12:12
12:29
12:48
13:13

PTS



Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Jordan Elbridge

Jordan Elbridge

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Fabius Pompey

Fabius Pompey

Dryden

Dryden

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Groton

Groton

Lansing

Lansing

Liberty

Liberty

Marathon

Marathon
Moravia
Moravia

Norwich

Jenna Murphy (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Vassianna Klock (08)
Coral Uhle (07)
Ireland Hill (08)
Breanna Lander (07)
Felicity Mcdonald (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jessica Gates (07)
Tessa Mcenaney (07)
Kayla Mclaughlin (08)
Emma Dofton (08)
Logan Lomonaco (07)
Gianna Black (07)
Marin Lesch (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Maren Lutz (8)
Ashlyn Maggs (8)
Jessica Chase (7)
Molly Moylan (8)
Maria Tice (7)
Aiyana Miles (7)
Zamori Sayarath (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Jamie Ratliff (8)
Larissa Muddiman (8)
Cox Edie (8)
Angello Olivia (8)
Gresock Gina (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Morgan Scales (07)
Erin Dobson (07)
Kristina Busby (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Kathryn White (7)
Cassidy Nowalk (8)
Hannah Roody (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Jasmine Garrow (8)
Zoe Morusty (7)
Julia Ramey (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kinsley Jacobs (7)
Loveta Geesey (7)
Mydiah Boukar (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Paola Ponce (7)
Jessica Ponce (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rylee Thomas (07)
Haillieh Brame (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sarah Dunham (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jada Reynolds (08)

58

32
38
81

23
39
42

45
74
76

18
37
52
57

62
70

54
92

78
93

64
73

94

13

13:28
1:00:06 74
10:40 1
11:26 8
12:02 12
12:18 16
16:07 37
1:02:33 74
11:31 9
12:21 17
12:25 18
12:25 19
12:28 20
14:52
14:53
1:01:10 83
11:11 6
12:17 15
12:43 24
13:27 27
13:41 29
13:46
14:13

1:03:19 101

10:46 2
11:26 7
13:56 31
15:53 35
15:54 36

1:07:55 111
11:06
11:42
00 00
22:48
11:09
13:35
00 00
24:44
13:22
00 00
00 00
13:22
09:55
13:06
00 00
23:01

15:33
00 00

15:33

13:49
14:49

28:38

00 00

00:00

11:04



Norwich

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Oneonta

Oneonta

Seton Catholic

Seton Catholic

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

SVE Candor

SVE Candor

Tioga

Tioga

Tully

Tully
Unadilla Valley
Unadilla Valley
Delhi
Delhi

Waverly

Waverly

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Windsor

Windsor

Whitney Point

Whitney Point

Whitney Point

Robyn Diehl (08)
Lexi Slate (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sarah Raymond (7)
Monica Escalante (8)
Faith Payne (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Jordan Forbes (07)
Sarah Goff (07)
Anya Sloth (07)
Emily Morell (07)
Cassandra Daum (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Margaret Ryan (08)
Livvie Honken (08)
Rita Demars (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Morgan Payne (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mya Marsh (08)
Madison Compton (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kate Burrowes (08)
Mariah Nichols (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Edinger (7)
Iris Costello (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Norwood (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Julian Eagle road (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Michaela Clymer (7)
Michaela Lauper (7)
Emily Tully (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Juyla Slater (8)
Breanna Carl (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Darby Morgan (8)
Nina Spano (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Audrey Longo (07)
Calla Jackson (07)
Mariah Summa (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

** TEAM TOTAL **

15

26

71

40
85

24

35

88

27

69

11:05
12:31

34:40
11:37
12:16
14:35
38:28
09:55
11:23
11:42
12:33
00 00
45:33
10:36
12:23
22:27
45:26
11:32
11:32

10:56
16:58

27:54

11:16
12:26

23:42

09:46
15:08

24:54
12:16
12:16
00 00
00:00
11:33
12:24
00 00
23:57

10:47
11:04

21:51

10:45
12:32

23:17
11:41
13:59
14:01
39:41

33:28



Modified

Boys Race (Large

School Race)

®

1. Ithaca
2. Elmira
3. Horseheads
4. Vestal
FIN  NAME
1. Sasha Coyote (7)
2. Aidan Chamberlin (8)
3. Daniel Zawel (8)
4. Nathan Nelan (8)
5. Axl Andrus (7)
6. Silas Richardson (8)
7. Benjamin Allen (8)
8. Daniel Kingsley (7)
9. Nathan Smith (8)
10. Caleb Belanger (7)
11. Keagan Winkky (8)
12. Kaden Grayson (07)
13. Gavin Bowers (8)
14. Justin Holzlein (8)
15. Elias Adamson-endres
16. Chris Camissa (08)
17. Owen Casterline (8)
18. Tyler Keefe (8)
19. Nasir King (8)
20. Matt Gensel (8)
21. Simon Chang martin (8)
22. Aaron Aepelbacher (8)
23. Noah Gottlieb (7)
24. Jesse Coleman (7)
25. Josh Scibek (8)
26. Jeff Vanauken (08)
27. Sean White (8)
28. Jack Masker (8)
29. Matt Miller (8)
30. Nick Garner (8)
31. Liam. Cody (07)
32. Jaiden Fisher (07)
33. Jobe Congdon (07)
34. Kieran Lucio-belbase (8)
35. Andrew Degnan (7)
36. John Conklin (7)
37. Ethan Daviau (07)
38. Preston Jackson (07)
39. Jace Stuart (7)
40. Kyle Reesbeck (07)
41. Tanner Pratt (8)
42_. Lucas Catrella (07)
43. Hayden Allington (8)
44_ Keiran Farley (08)
45_. Max Sheehan (7)
46. Ben Loomis (8)
47. Zachary Evans (8)
48. Triston Smith (8)
49_. Michael Vititow (07)
50. Joshu Weed (7)
51. Logan Mills (7)
52. Roman Barnes (8)
53. Abdallah Halaweh (08)
54. Brody May (7)
55. Dominic Lisio (7)
56. Sam Olson (07)
57. Amelio Casciotti (8)
58. Robert Cooper (8)
59. Luca Richmond (08)
60. Rilee Dean (7)
61. Antonio Caforio (7)
62. Joseph Caruso (7)
63. Alex Christen (8)
64. Ryan Mclean (08)
65. Luke Newton (8)
66. Michael Chernova (07)
67. Zach Adams (7)
68. Kaiden May (7)

TEAM

Ithaca
Corning
Ithaca
Elmira
Horseheads
Ithaca
Elmira
Ithaca
Ithaca
Elmira
Horseheads
Vestal

Owego
Horseheads
Johnson City
Vestal

Owego
Elmira
Elmira
Corning
Ithaca
Horseheads
Ithaca
Elmira
Horseheads
Maine Endwel
Horseheads
Horseheads
Owego
Corning
Vestal

Maine Endwel
Maine Endwel
Ithaca
Elmira
Elmira
Vestal
Vestal

Owego

Vestal

Owego

Vestal
Corning
Maine Endwel
Ithaca
Owego
Horseheads
Corning
Binghamton
Elmira
Horseheads
Binghamton
Maine Endwel
Horseheads
Binghamton
Vestal
Elmira
Binghamton
Maine Endwel
Johnson City
Elmira
Corning
Ithaca
Maine Endwel
Ithaca
Vestal
Ithaca
Corning

5. Owego
6. Corning

7. Maine Endwell

8. Binghamton

RESULTS
8:49.4
8:57.5
9:03.2
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70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
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88.
89.
90.
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93.
94.
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96.
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98.
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107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.

Nicholas Maslin (8)
Tractor Gerbracht (7)
Alex Mills (07)

Nick Gouldin (8)

Will Rathgeber (08)
Phoenix Keyes-yale (07)
Owen Rader (08)

Raghav Tandon (7)
Alexander Cartagena (7)
Altan Avgar (8)

Ryan Nixon (8)

Collin Carpenter (7)
Cristian Cartagena (7)
Tyler Krom (7)

Jack Tredo (8)

Quinn Chang martin (8)
Garrett Fife (7)

Noah Ruffer (7)

Will Naylor (08)
Nathan Scheel (07)
Noah Johnson (7)

Sam Dewalt (7)

Jacob. Weinstein (08)
Milo Miller (7)

Reese Mathias (07)
Jack Skelly (7)
Matthew Perna (7)
Xavier Corey (8)

Cody Allington (7)

Sam Crimmins (8)

Ethan Hurd (7)

Galen Smyth (7)

Noah Townsend (07)
Seungjae Baik (8)
Siran Jia (7)

Kadin Herman (8)

Jon Pearson (08)

Ahwab Elighissassi (08)
Cam Stedman (8)

John Hollaran (07)
Michael Thompson (8)
Conner Steele (07)
Cole Farley (07)
Samson Telford (7)

Sam Gallagher (08)

TEAM

Ithaca

Ithaca

Elmira

Elmira

Horseheads

Horseheads

Vestal

Owego

Ithaca

Vestal
Binghamton
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Corning
Elmira

Ithaca

Ithaca
Horseheads
Elmira

Owego

Owego

Ithaca
Elmira
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Vestal

Elmira

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Elmira

Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Binghamton
Johnson City
Elmira
Johnson City
Corning
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Corning
Ithaca
Corning

Maine Endwell
Vestal

Ithaca

Vestal

Owego

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Corning

Maine Endwell

NAME

Sasha Coyote (7)
Daniel Zawel (8)

Silas Richardson (8)
Daniel Kingsley (7)
Nathan Smith (8)

Simon Chang martin (8)
Noah Gottlieb (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Nelan (8)
Benjamin Allen (8)
Caleb Belanger (7)
Tyler Keefe (8)
Nasir King (8)
Jesse Coleman (7)
Andrew Degnan (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Axl Andrus (7)

Keagan Winkky (8)
Justin Holzlein (8)
Aaron Aepelbacher (8)
Josh Scibek (8)

Sean White (8)

Jack Masker (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaden Grayson (07)
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11:30.4
11:31.9
11:32.9
11:33.7
11:35.5
11:39.1
11:40.1
11:40.8
11:41.2
11:42.1
11:42.6
11:46.2
11:48.9
11:55.9
11:56.3
11:56.8
11:57.2
11:59.9
12:00.3
12:00.7
12:11.1
12:19.2
12:24.2
12:25.1
12:34.9
12:35.8
12:50.0
12:51.5
12:56.9
12:57.6
12:57.9
12:59.9
13:14.9
13:31.8
13:45.3
13:48.2
13:56.7
13:57.8
13:59.1
14:10.5
14:22.0
14:26.7
14:53.0
14:57.7
15:37.6

RESULTS

08:49
09:03
09:15
09:18
09:28
09:52
09:56

45:53

09:04
09:16
09:30
09:45
09:46
09:56
10:25

47:21

09:09
09:33
09:37
09:53
10:00
10:02
10:05

48:12

09:34

PTS
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Vestal

Owego

Owego

Corning

Corning

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Binghamton

Binghamton

Johnson City

Johnson City

Chris Camissa (08) 16

Liam. Cody (07) 31
Ethan Daviau (07) 37
Preston Jackson (07) 38
Kyle Reesbeck (07) 40
Lucas Catrella (07) 42

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gavin Bowers (8) 13
Owen Casterline (8) 17
Matt Miller (8) 29
Jace Stuart (7) 39
Tanner Pratt (8) 41
Ben Loomis (8) 46
Nicholas Maslin (8) 69

** TEAM TOTAL **

Aidan Chamberlin (8) 2
Matt Gensel (8) 20
Nick Garner (8) 30
Hayden Allington (8) 43
Triston Smith (8) 48
Joseph Caruso (7) 62
Kaiden May (7) 68

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jeff Vanauken (08) 26
Jaiden Fisher (07) 32
Jobe Congdon (07) 33
Keiran Farley (08) 44
Abdal lah Halaweh (08) 53
Luca Richmond (08) 59
Ryan Mclean (08) 64

** TEAM TOTAL **

Michael Vititow (07) 49
Roman Barnes (8) 52
Dominic Lisio (7) 55
Robert Cooper (8) 58
Nick Gouldin (8) 72
Matthew Perna (7) 95
Noah. Ausby (8) 114

** TEAM TOTAL **

Elias Adamson-endres (8 15

Rilee Dean (7) 60
Xavier Corey (8) 96
Sam Crimmins (8) 98
Gabriel Mcpeek (7) 128
Jeremiah Rice (7) 129

** TEAM TOTAL **

09:38
10:10
10:27
10:27
10:32
10:37

50:16

09:37
09:42
10:06
10:30
10:34
10:43
11:30

50:29

08:57
09:50
10:08
10:38
10:47
11:12
11:29

50:20

10:01
10:13
10:20
10:40
10:57
11:08
11:13

52:11

10:47
10:56
11:02
11:07
11:33
12:50
00 00

55:25

09:38
11:10
12:51
12:57
00 00
00 00

46:36

238



Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)

1. Ithaca
2. Horseheads
3. Corning

FIN  NAME
1. Payton Ross (7)
2. Sierra Naples (8)
3. Brianna Urban (8)
4. Grace Blodgett (8)
5. Kiera Mantey (7)
6. Annie Marschner (8)
7. Claire Colvin (8)
8. Mariah Loehr (8)
9. Abby Hardy-teekasing (7)
10. Alyssa Stephens (8)
11. Alexa Lohmuller (8)
12. Mikenzie Knapick (08)
13. Ayla Kerwan (7)
14. Anais Vaneck-raphaeld (8)
15. Lillian Farrand (8)
16. Frances Klemm (7)
17. Samantha Oakes (7)
18. Alexis Perrigo (8)
19. Cristina Gaskievicz (8)
20. Ahmiah Maycumber (7)
21. Athena Baker-cooper (8)
22. Caroline Sine (8)
23. Alexa Mcpike (8)
24. Taylor Foster (8)
25. Evelyn Keys (8)
26. Olivia Packard (8)
27. Aja Jackson (08)
28. Sylvia Dickerman (8)
29. Cadence Moats (8)
30. Vera Chorba-hoffman (7)
31. Alice Knipe (7)
32. Alex Anderson (08)
33. Hannah Miller (7)
34. Arianna Chatlani (7)
35. Loelia Martin (7)
36. Riley Castillo (7)
37. Katlyn Gusse (8)
38. Nora Wing (7)
39. Anna Quigley (7)
40. Molly Wolf (7)
41. Paige Kesterson (7)
42_. Sydney Velez (08)
43. Angela Miller (8)
44_ Mikayla Amar-ward (07)
45_ Summershine Daniels (8)
46. Ashley Tubbs (7)
47. Ailslinn Korb (8)
48. Khylee-jo Briggs (7)
49_. Adrianna Reeves (8)
50. Emma Bobby (8)
51. Mallory Spier (7)
52. Shania Franklin (7)
53. Clair Hutton (07)
54. Kennedy Herman (7)
55. Madysen Crosier (08)
56. Taliya Gomez (7)
57. Grace Magliocca (8)
58. Aubryonna Kirkendall (7)
59. Sarah Tait (08)
60. Arwen Basos (07)

TEAM

1. Ithaca

37 4. Elmira
42 5. Maine Endwell
80 6. Binghamton

TEAM

Elmira
Horseheads
Corning
Ithaca
Horseheads
Ithaca
Ithaca
Ithaca
Johnson City
Owego
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Ithaca
Corning
Ithaca
Horseheads
Elmira
Corning
Elmira
Ithaca
Ithaca
Horseheads
Elmira
Corning
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Corning
Elmira
Ithaca
Ithaca

Owego
Horseheads
Horseheads
Corning
Elmira

Owego

Ithaca
Ithaca
Horseheads
Corning
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Corning
Ithaca
Elmira
Horseheads
Binghamton
Horseheads
Binghamton
Maine Endwell
Corning
Maine Endwell
Elmira
Elmira
Horseheads
Vestal

Maine Endwell

NAME

Grace Blodgett (8)
Annie Marschner (8)
Claire Colvin (8)
Mariah Loehr (8)

Anais Vaneck-raphaeld (8 1

FIN

4
6
7
8
4

RESULTS
9:47.7
9:59.9

10:20.9

10:25.5

10:26.5

10:39.0

10:44.0

10:53.1

11:00.6

11:05.2

11:10.1

11:13.8

11:15.0

11:20.9

11:22.9

11:31.2

11:43.6

11:51.1

11:57.5

12:01.3

12:02.3

12:04.4

12:04.7

12:05.5

12:10.8

12:15.4

12:22.0

12:32.9

12:54.7

12:55.7

12:56.9

12:57.3

12:58.0

13:07.3

13:09.4

13:10.3

13:11.3

13:11.9

13:17.4

13:19.0

13:20.5

13:26.0

13:29.2

13:45.1

13:46.0

13:48.0

13:48.3

13:56.1

14:17.9

14:22.2

14:32.0

14:38.7

14:45.7

15:13.7

15:52.2

15:54.4

15:58.2

18:07.6

18:08.0

18:12.1

RESULTS

10:25
10:39
10:44
10:53
11:20

82
139
167
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Ithaca

Horseheads

Horseheads

Corning

Corning

Elmira

Elmira

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Binghamton

Binghamton

Johnson City

Johnson City

Owego

Owego

Vestal

Frances Klemm (7)
Athena Baker-cooper (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sierra Naples (8)
Kiera Mantey (7)
Alexa Lohmuller (8)
Ayla Kerwan (7)
Samantha Oakes (7)
Alexa Mcpike (8)
Olivia Packard (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brianna Urban (8)
Lillian Farrand (8)
Cristina Gaskievicz (8)
Evelyn Keys (8)

Sylvia Dickerman (8)
Loelia Martin (7)

Paige Kesterson (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Payton Ross (7)
Alexis Perrigo (8)
Ahmiah Maycumber (7)
Taylor Foster (8)
Cadence Moats (8)
Riley Castillo (7)
Khylee-jo Briggs (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mikenzie Knapick (08)
Aja Jackson (08)
Sydney Velez (08)
Clair Hutton (07)
Madysen Crosier (08)
Arwen Basos (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Angela Miller (8)
Mikayla Amar-ward (07)
Summershine Daniels (8)
Emma Bobby (8)

Shania Franklin (7)
Emily Beesley (7)
Shimoy Dixon (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abby Hardy-teekasing (7)
Ayani Mitchell (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alyssa Stephens (8)
Alex Anderson (08)
Katlyn Gusse (8)
Madison. Jackson (8)
Ella Reig (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sarah Tait (08)
Amelia Davey (08)
Raveena Rai (07)
Kyla Smith (07)

16
21

18

24
29
36
48

12
27
42
53
55
60

11:31
12:02

54:01

09:59
10:26
11:10
11:15
11:43
12:04
12:15

54:33

10:20
11:22
11:57
12:10
12:32
13:09
13:20

58:21

09:47
11:51
12:01
12:05
12:54
13:10
13:56

58:38

11:13
12:22
13:26
14:45
15:52
18:12

07:38

13:29
13:45
13:46
14:22
14:38
00 00
00 00

10:00

11:00
00 00

11:00

11:05
12:57
13:11
00 00
00 00

37:13

18:08
00 00
00 00
00 00

37
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Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)

1. Waverly 58 6. Fabius Pompey 127

2. Newark Valley 109 7. Oneonta 147

3. Lansing 118 8. Norwich 169

4. Vernon-Verona-Sherill 119 9. Chenango Valley 199

5. Tully 122 10. Chenango Forks 247
FIN  NAME TEAM RESULTS  PTS

1. Makaio Sutton (08) Norwich 9:02.7 1

2. Seth Hartenstein (7) Newark Valley 9:15.1 2

3. Corbin Jones (8) Oneonta 9:18.3 3

4. Sam Bell (8) Lansing 9:19.2 4

5. Nate Ackley (8) Waverly 9:25.2 5

6. Liam Traub (8) Waverly 9:30.8 6

7. Stephan Kman (08) Norwich 9:32.7 7

8. Thomas Hand (8) Waverly 9:36.0 8

9. Heath Bowker (07) Deposit 9:36.6 -
10. James Yomtob (8) Fabius Pompey 9:37.6 9
11. Karter Small (08) Delhi 9:41.3 -
12. Eric Attleson (08) Chenango Valley 9:42.2 10
13. Aidan Brown (08) Southern Cayuga 9:43.9 -
14. Keegan Bauer (8) Vernon-Verona-Sherill 9:46.0 11
15. lan Rauber (7) Tully 9:48.1 12
16. Davis Croft (8) Waverly 9:50.0 13
17. Caden Michalec (8) Lansing 9:51.2 14
18. Joseph Banks (8) Vernon-Verona-Sherill 9:52.7 15
19. Brandon Gardner (07) Oneonta 9:57.2 16
20. Noah Waterman (8) Newark Valley 9:58.2 17
21. Jack Mohat (8) Tully 9:59.0 18
22. John Copp (08) Whitney Point 10:00.3 -
23. David Inzhirov (07) Chenango Valley 10:00.8 19
24. Jerry Vielhauer (7) Fabius Pompey 10:01.1 20
25. Patrick Bishop (8) Newark Valley 10:02.5 21
26. Gabe Santos (7) Watkins Glen 10:03.3 -
27. Logan Levandowski (8) Fabius Pompey 10:04.7 22
28. Connor Jackson (8) Tully 10:05.8 23
29. Cameron Squier (07) SVE Candor 10:08.4 -
30. Parker Vooris (7) Lansing 10:09.8 24
31. Aidan Aldridge (07) Deposit 10:11.6 -
32. Jonah Sissel (7) Watkins Glen 10:11.9 -
33. Thomas Stallone (7) Lansing 10:19.8 25
34. Jerrel Sackett (7) Waverly 10:21.7 26
35. Caleb. Decker (8) Vernon-Verona-Sherill 10:22.0 27
36. Damian Case (8) Thomas A. Edison 10:27.5 -
37. Matt Atanasoff (8) Waverly 10:28.5 P
38. Luke Gentry (07) Southern Cayuga 10:29.8 -
39. Jack Gustafson (08) Oneonta 10:31.2 29
40. Dawson Mcavoy (7) Susquehanna Valley 10:32.7 -
41. Sam Vandyke (8) Waverly 10:33.0
42_. \Wyatt Stouffer (07) SVE Candor 10:33.4 -
43. Lucas Morrow (07) Dryden 10:35.5 -
44_. Rowan Walsh (07) Delhi 10:36.1 -
45_. Joseph Giammarino (8) Susquehanna Valley 10:36.9 -
46. Max Selmser (7) Tully 10:40.0 31
47. Kris Willard (8) Groton 10:40.9 -
48. Alec Hurd (8) Vernon-Verona-Sherill 10:41.5 32
49_. Aden Hollenbeck (8) Newark Valley 10:42.3 33
50. Addison Monica (8) Vernon-Verona-Sherill 10:42.8 34
51. Gavin Marsh (7) Chenango Forks 10:43.6 35
52. Sage Eagle road (07) Delhi 10:45.1 -
53. Ryan Centorani (8) Windsor 10:47.8 -
54. Riley Babcock (8) Newark Valley 10:49.2 36
55. Gage Weber (8) Fabius Pompey 10:51.8 37
56. Ben Doland (8) Thomas A. Edison 10:53.3 -
57. Kellen Mccasland (8) Tully 10:54.3 38
58. Joey Locke (07) Seton Catholic 10:57.3 -
59. Joe Britschge (7) Fabius Pompey 10:57.6 39
60. Jared Coleman (07) Delhi 10:58.0 -
61. Ryan Mize (7) Tully 10:58.2 P
62. Tristen Cole (8) Vernon-Verona-Sherill 10:58.7 P
63. Charlie Hutson (7) Fabius Pompey 10:59.2 P
64. Tyshawn Banks (8) Chenango Forks 11:03.1 43
65. Sean Eaves (08) Norwich 11:03.6 44
66. Issac Luke (7) Tully 11:04.3 P
67. Lucus Mcpeak (7) Chenango Forks 11:05.2 46



68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.

1.

Colin Famoly (08)
Brandon Randall (8)
Montana Wallace (8)
Aidan Ryther (FR)
John Kennedy (08)
Jeb Goff (08)

Anvil Illsley (7)
Wesley Craig (8)
Jules Etienne (8)
Jeffrey Carmichael (08)
Zachary Hwang (8)
Travis Hacker (07)
Owen Sailus (7)
Damian Widall (07)
Isaac Paz (8)

Tino Montemagno (08)
Nathan Gillette (07)
John Fiacco (7)
Dylan Depasquale (8)
Blake Teets (7)
Jacob Proper (8)
Arjun Kodali (8)
Ryan Forbidussi (7)
Brennan Traub (8)
Brennan Brockway (8)
Connor Atchie (07)
Zack Russell (08)
Collin Darrow (7)
Derek Wheeler (7)
Justin Jillson (07)
Malaki Hammond (07)
Keith Wood (8)

Josh Conrow (07)
Connor Coyne (08)
Nate Horan (07)
Josh. Miller (08)
Miguel Feliciano (8)
Dustin Arnold (08)
Mason Bell (08)
Fletcher Dickmann (07)
Frank Stech (07)

Sam Parkison (07)
Matthew Hubbard (07)
Noah Stanton (08)
Jason Knight (8)
Nicholas Kahl (07)
Sebastian Babbie (07)
Gabe Wright (07)
Walter Kirkeby (7)
Mygot Ajax (07)
Brandon Brotherton (7)
Calaen Whitney (8)
Noah Stevens (07)
Kenny Pegos (08)
Ryder Roth (7)

Grady Parks (7)
Charles Shilling (7)
Austin Hewison (08)
Matt Haier (7)
Collin Dillon (07)
Will Belokur (07)
Colby Smith (07)
Cooper Confir (7)
Thomas Bennett (07)
Landon Goetz (7)
Austin Cabisca (07)
Bryce Dorer (7)

TEAM

Waverly

Waverly

Moravia

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris
Oneonta

Oneonta

Newark Valley
Tully

Newark Valley
Moravia

Lansing

Moravia

Newark Valley
Whitney Point
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Chenango Valley
SVE Candor
Newark Valley
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Thomas A. Edison
Fabius Pompey
Lansing

Windsor

Waverly

Groton

Seton Catholic
Norwich
Chenango Forks
Liberty
Southern Cayuga
Marathon
Susquehanna Valley
Chenango Valley
Whitney Point
Unatego
Chenango Valley
Fabius Pompey
Chenango Valley
Norwich

Marcus Whitman
Marathon
Deposit

Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Valley
Newark Valley
Oneonta
Edmeston
Chenango Valley
Fabius Pompey
Seton Catholic
Lansing

Windsor

Deposit

Whitney Point
Liberty

Liberty
Susquehanna Valley
Chenango Valley
Tully

Oneonta

SVE Candor
Edmeston
Chenango Forks
Edmeston
Chenango Forks
Moravia

Lansing

NAME

Nate Ackley (8)
Liam Traub (8)
Thomas Hand (8)
Davis Croft (8)
Jerrel Sackett (7)
Matt Atanasoff (8)
Sam Vandyke (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

FIN

16
34
37
41

11:05.5
11:06.6
11:09.5
11:12.3
11:13.0
11:14.6
11:15.2
11:19.6
11:21.3
11:23.6
11:25.1
11:27.5
11:27.9
11:28.4
11:29.2
11:31.1
11:37.1
11:46.0
11:50.9
11:52.1
11:52.4
11:53.5
11:56.3
11:58.4
12:02.6
12:03.9
12:13.5
12:15.6
12:19.0
12:22.4
12:22.7
12:34.2
12:35.9
12:41.8
12:54.6
12:57.7
12:58.1
12:58.7
13:09.1
13:14.4
13:18.9
13:26.3
13:36.9
13:39.1
13:41.2
13:50.1
13:51.3
13:55.8
13:56.1
14:01.8
14:02.2
14:02.5
14:27.1
14:48.6
14:51.8
14:54.6
15:00.0
15:02.7
15:07.8
15:33.4
15:37.3
16:06.5
16:23.6
16:45.5
17:50.9
18:04.6
18:31.1

RESULTS

09:25
09:30
09:36
09:50
10:21
10:28
10:33

48:42
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Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Lansing

Lansing

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Tully

Tully

Fabius Pompey

Fabius Pompey

Oneonta

Oneonta

Norwich

Norwich

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Seth Hartenstein (7)
Noah Waterman (8)
Patrick Bishop (8)
Aden Hollenbeck (8)
Riley Babcock (8)
Brandon Randall (8)
Montana Wallace (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Bell (8)

Caden Michalec (8)
Parker Vooris (7)
Thomas Stallone (7)
Zachary Hwang (8)
Arjun Kodali (8)

89

Brandon Brotherton (7) 118

** TEAM TOTAL **

Keegan Bauer (8)
Joseph Banks (8)
Caleb. Decker (8)
Alec Hurd (8)
Addison Monica (8)
Tristen Cole (8)
Isaac Paz (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

lan Rauber (7)

Jack Mohat (8)
Connor Jackson (8)
Max Selmser (7)
Kellen Mccasland (8)
Ryan Mize (7)

Issac Luke (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

James Yomtob (8)
Jerry Vielhauer (7)
Logan Levandowski (8)
Gage Weber (8)

Joe Britschge (7)
Charlie Hutson (7)
Jacob Proper (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Corbin Jones (8)
Brandon Gardner (07)
Jack Gustafson (08)
John Kennedy (08)
Jeb Goff (08)
Nicholas Kahl (07)
Collin Dillon (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Makaio Sutton (08)
Stephan Kman (08)
Sean Eaves (08)
Zack Russell (08)
Mason Bell (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Eric Attleson (08)
David Inzhirov (07)
Tino Montemagno (08)
Josh Conrow (07)
Josh. Miller (08)
Dustin Arnold (08)
Noah Stanton (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

09:15
09:58
10:02
10:42
10:49
11:06
11:09

50:46

09:19
09:51
10:09
10:19
11:25
11:53
14:02

51:03

09:46
09:52
10:22
10:41
10:42
10:58
11:29

51:23

09:48
09:59
10:05
10:40
10:54
10:58
11:04

51:26

09:37
10:01
10:04
10:51
10:57
10:59
11:52

51:30

09:18
09:57
10:31
11:13
11:14
13:50
15:33

52:13

09:02
09:32
11:03
12:13
13:09

54:59

09:42
10:00
11:31
12:35
12:57
12:58
13:39

56:45

199



10.

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks
Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris
Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris

Groton

Groton

Jordan Elbridge

Jordan Elbridge

Liberty

Liberty

Marathon

Marathon

Delhi

Delhi

Moravia

Moravia

Marcus Whitman

Marcus Whitman

Deposit

Deposit

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

Seton Catholic

Seton Catholic
Sidney

Sidney

Gavin Marsh (7)

Tyshawn Banks (8)
Lucus Mcpeak (7)
Collin Darrow (7)
Cooper Confir (7)
Landon Goetz (7)
James Dunn (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Aidan Ryther (FR)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Kris Willard (8)
Brennan Brockway (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Matthew Hubbard (07)
Matt Kent (08)
Bradley Loveland (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Derek Wheeler (7)
Ryder Roth (7)

Grady Parks (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Malaki Hammond (07)
Frank Stech (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Karter Small (08)
Rowan Walsh (07)
Sage Eagle road (07)
Jared Coleman (07)
J.j- Bender (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Colin Famoly (08)

Jeffrey Carmichael (08)

Travis Hacker (07)
Austin Cabisca (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Fletcher Dickmann (07)
Jeffrey Wagar (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Heath Bowker (07)
Aidan Aldridge (07)
Sam Parkison (07)
Noah Stevens (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Aidan Brown (08)
Luke Gentry (07)
Justin Jillson (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Joey Locke (07)
Connor Atchie (07)
Mygot Ajax (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sam Bagley (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

51
64
67
95
130
132
135

71

47
92

110
142
143

96
122
123

98
108

11
44
52
60
139

68
77
79
133

107
147

31
109
120

13
38
97

58
93
117

161

10:43
11:03
11:05
12:15
16:23
17:50
00 00

1:01:29

11:12

11:12

10:40
12:02

22:42
13:36
00 00
00 00
13:36
12:19
14:51
14:54
42:04

12:22
13:18

25:40
09:41
10:36
10:45
10:58
00 00
42:00
11:05
11:23
11:27
18:04
51:59

13:14
00 00

13:14
09:36
10:11
13:26
14:27
47:40
09:43
10:29
12:22
32:34
10:57
12:03
14:01
37:01
00 00

00:00

247



Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

SVE Candor

SVE Candor

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Tioga

Tioga
Unatego
Unatego

Dryden

Dryden

Edmeston

Edmeston

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Windsor

Windsor

Whitney Point

Whitney Point

Dawson Mcavoy (7)
Joseph Giammarino (8)
Keith Wood (8)
Charles Shilling (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cameron Squier (07)
Wyatt Stouffer (07)
Nathan Gillette (07)
Will Belokur (07)
Ben Dizer (08)

Tyler Doster (08)

152

David Knickerbocker (08)153

** TEAM TOTAL **
Damian Case (8)
Ben Doland (8)
Blake Teets (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Mason Card (08)
Gavin Carter (08)
Eric Clarida (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Nate Horan (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Lucas Morrow (07)
Owen Strickland (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Sebastian Babbie (07)
Colby Smith (07)
Thomas Bennett (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabe Santos (7)
Jonah Sissel (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ryan Centorani (8)
Ryan Forbidussi (7)
Calaen Whitney (8)
** TEAM TOTAL **
John Copp (08)
Damian Widall (07)
Connor Coyne (08)
Kenny Pegos (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

36

87

155
156
157

102

43
140

114
129
131

26
32

53
90
119

22

101
121

10:32
10:36
12:34
15:00

48:42
10:08
10:33
11:37
15:37
00 00
00 00
00 00
47:55
10:27
10:53
11:52
33:12
00 00
00 00
00 00
00:00
12:54
12:54

10:35
00 00

10:35
13:51
16:06
16:45
46:42

10:03
10:11

20:14
10:47
11:56
14:02
36:45
10:00
11:28
12:41
14:48

48:57



Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)

Corning

Elmira

West Genesee
Jordan Elbridge
Oneonta
Chenango Forks
Windsor

Dryden

Lansing
Waverly
Norwich
Binghamton
Groton

Central Square

NAME

Richard Moore (12)
Lucas Baker (11)

Josh Stone (10)

Sean Dristle (10)
Jason Matthewson (9)
Robert Brotherton (10)
Robert Brehm (11)
Anmol Multani (11)
Trevor Prutsman (12)
Braden Hayes glick (9)
Collin. Wright (9)
Levi. Mickelson (10)
Robert Kesterson (10)
Liam Flynn (11)

Zoltan Csaki (12)
Spencer Strickland (10)
Jakob Getchell (11)
Tanner. Sutliff (SR)
Hugh Schader (12)
James Alberts (10)
Noah Bufalini (10)
Dylan Templeton (11)
Ezra Steele (10)
Mariano Casciotti (11)
Jared Gridley (11)
Trystan Jennings (11)
Jeremy Hall (11)

Ryan Allen (12)

Nick Mulderig (10)
Jared Russell (11)
Luke Mullane (11)
Chris Morris (11)
Connor Yetter (9)
Allen Lawton (10)

Liam Hulsebosch (12)
Jack Thomas (10)

Sean Powers (9)

Jack Lawrence (10)
Parker Todd (9)

Pat Hemenway (10)

Gabe Sharkey (12)
Christopher Cuttler (10)
Michael. Taylor (10)
Patrick Vanputte (12)
Jon Hendley (11)

Jesse Walley (12)
Kenny Williams (10)
Matthew Sheldon (11)
Dylan. Ward (11)
Nicholas. Miller (12)
Ryan Benedict (10)

Ben Stiadle (09)
Joseph Parisi (10)
Miguel Campos-castro (9)
Matt Conklin (11)
Brett Eichenlaub (9)
Torsten Gartenberg (10)

90 15. Newark Valley

113 16. Susquehanna Valley

142 17. Chenango Valley
187 18. SVE Candor

207 19. Thomas A. Edison

228 20. Watkins Glen

252 21. Marathon

253 22. Tioga

258 23. Liberty

328 24_. Maine Endwell
331 25. Vestal

334 26. Fabius Pompey
353 27. Edmeston

362

TEAM

Groton

Marathon
Windsor

Jordan Elbridge
Elmira

Dryden

Groton

Elmira

Corning

Corning

Waverly

SVE Candor
Corning

Oneonta

Lansing

Dryden

Windsor
Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris
Jordan Elbridge
West Genesee
Norwich
Chenango Forks
Tioga

Elmira

Corning

Oneonta
Binghamton

West Genesee
West Genesee
Moravia

West Genesee
Southern Cayuga
Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Lansing

Lansing

Corning
Susquehanna Valley
Central Square
Elmira

Corning

West Genesee
Elmira
Binghamton
Oneonta
Marathon

Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Waverly
Susquehanna Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Southern Cayuga
West Genesee
Liberty
Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Lansing

RESULTS
17:34.9
17:41.5
17:46.1
17:49.8
18:01.5
18:06.8
18:10.9
18:15.5
18:22.7
18:25.5
18:30.1
18:31.3
18:35.6
18:37.1
18:38.3
18:39.6
18:40.7
18:41.6
18:42.6
18:44.0
18:44.5
18:45.8
18:48.0
18:48.3
18:50.8
18:53.6
18:54.8
18:55.2
18:58.1
19:01.7
19:02.9
19:03.3
19:05.0
19:05.7
19:06.1
19:11.7
19:12.5
19:14.4
19:14.9
19:16.8
19:17.3
19:17.8
19:18.1
19:20.8
19:24.1
19:25.0
19:27.0
19:28.2
19:34.8
19:37.2
19:37.7
19:38.0
19:38.2
19:39.6
19:40.1
19:41.2
19:44.4

380
412
424
427
431
431
456
491
497
607
624
661
719
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58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.

Omar Neslon (12)

lan Shaffer (10)

Jack Richards (12)
Clint Craven (11)
Christopher Pellenz (12)
Samuel Piedmonte (SO)
Dante Hovancik (10)
Ben Stevens (10)

Ben Swinnerton (8)
Steven Gublo (10)
Cameron Krisko (09)
Jordan Russo (12)
Brandon. Bubniak (10)
Stanton Baker (11)
Ryan Lovell (12)

Dan Flynn (9)

Collin Hauptman (10)
Jakob Greenwood (10)
Miles Couch (09)
Jayden Rose (9)

Alex Scholeno (12)
Gabe House (11)
Andrew Mcneil (10)
Luke Hoyt (09)

John Matlack grey (11)
Logan Kinney (11)
Justin. Brown (10)
Robert Beck (12)

Matt Pecha (12)

Zayn Harper (12)
Hayden Belanger (10)
Nicholas Connal (10)
Jim Zeran (12)

Sam Argetsinger (10)
Jake Ludwig (10)

Zach Szigeti (11)
Brian. Gillette (10)
Sean Kennedy (09)
Cameron Folejewski (12)
Mark Rio (11)

Dante Haynes (12)
Andy Grace (11)

Jacob Russell (11)
Patrick Murphy (10)
Spencer Hollenbeck (11)
Jesse Kline (12)

Evan Hubbard (09)
Ethan Kinney (12)
Tyler Dietzen (11)
Andrew Meccariello (09)
Griffin Scarlata (12)
Josh Nogaret (11)
Brendan Wolf (12)
Austin Wells (11)

Ty Middendorf (10)
Connor Frey (09)
Wyatt Merta (12)

Jeff Billiot (11)
Zach Stanton (09)
Thomas.. Miller (10)
Adam. Simonton (12)
Declan Houlihan (11)
Mason Pelton (11)
Trenton Gloeckler (12)
Riley Schuk (9)

Ben Volpi (10)

Evan Powell (11)
Parker Jackson (12)
Mike Leshick (10)
Mike Tait (09)

Alex Gill (12)

Justin Scheidweiler (12)
Joe West (11)
Jonathan Mcnamara (9)
Gavin Fetterman (10)
Walker Berryment (11)
Tim Bishop (9)

Julien Thornton (12)
Noah Wolf (10)

Oneonta

Windsor

West Genesee
Watkins Glen
West Genesee
Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris
Chenango Forks
Central Square
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Chenango Valley
Liberty

Waverly

Norwich

Central Square
Chenango Forks
Corning

Dryden

Dryden

Waverly

Moravia

Oneonta
Binghamton
Chenango Valley
Norwich

Jordan Elbridge
Windsor

Newark Valley
Chenango Valley
Norwich

Elmira

Liberty

SVE Candor
Susquehanna Valley
Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
SVE Candor
Southern Cayuga
Maine Endwell
Central Square
Binghamton
Unadilla Valley
Norwich

Dryden

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Tioga

Jordan Elbridge
Susquehanna Valley
Norwich

Groton

Unadilla Valley
Windsor

Oneonta

Tioga

Chenango Valley
Binghamton
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Valley
Groton

SVE Candor
Chenango Forks
Maine Endwell
Unatego

Thomas A. Edison
Central Square
Newark Valley
Fabius Pompey
Thomas A. Edison
Vestal

Vestal

Dryden

Vestal

Sidney

Unatego
Edmeston

Newark Valley
Watkins Glen
Windsor

19:45.9
19:47.8
19:48.1
19:48.5
19:50.7
19:50.9
19:53.3
19:53.7
19:54.4
19:54.7
19:55.3
19:57.5
19:58.7
20:05.3
20:07.9
20:08.4
20:14.5
20:15.7
20:16.4
20:16.8
20:17.0
20:17.3
20:19.5
20:19.8
20:21.8
20:22.1
20:24.4
20:26.1
20:29.1
20:31.0
20:33.9
20:36.9
20:39.1
20:41.1
20:42.7
20:43.0
20:44.9
20:50.0
20:50.4
20:51.8
20:52.2
20:54.2
20:56.8
20:57.6
20:58.9
20:59.2
20:59.4
21:01.4
21:02.5
21:04.9
21:08.4
21:14.1
21:14.4
21:14.8
21:15.2
21:18.2
21:21.0
21:21.3
21:22.1
21:23.4
21:24.6
21:26.5
21:28.3
21:32.7
21:33.3
21:33.7
21:42.8
21:44.3
21:45.1
21:45.4
21:48.4
21:50.4
21:50.8
21:54.4
21:58.0
22:00.2
22:03.8
22:05.5
22:07.6

108
110

111
112

114
115
116
117

119

120

122



137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.

Maddox. King (FR)
Patrick Scheel (11)
John Boldis (9)
Teddy Brenner (9)
Manny Feliciano (9)
Thomas. White (09)
Houston Edwards (10)
Jackson Mccauley (9)
Aidan. Mccarthy (11)
Elliott Holland (10)
Kyle Earley (09)
Dylan Multer (9)
Jacob Bouck (09)
Ryan Mcmanmon (9)
Nick Vanhouten (9)
Jared. Compton (12)
Mat Palmer (10)
Colin Morey (9)
Camden Mccall (9)
Noah Artis (10)

Andy Gray (12)

Lucas Nichols (09)
Brody Burlew (11)
Gavin Michaud (9)
Gabe Teeter (09)
Vincent Scott (10)
Thomas Wachter (11)
David Pollack (12)
Mason Hovick (10)
David Liburdi (10)
Brennan Goetz (12)
Thomas Cartossa (11)
Jack O"donnell (11)
Anthony Oppito (11)
Francisco Miguel (10)
Will Moore (11)

Gavn Werring (10)
Jason Chen (12)

Ben Janke (10)

Issac Lindridge (9)
Elijah Griep (10)
Jonathan Mokry (10)
Hunter Truman (12)
Ben Panzeria (12)
Parker Goodrum (9)
Tanner Sorbera (11)
Robert Page (11)

Ben Langtry (10)

TEAM

Corning

Corning

Elmira

Elmira

West Genesee

Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris
Vestal

Newark Valley
Lansing

Fabius Pompey
Marathon
Norwich

Maine Endwell
Fabius Pompey
Watkins Glen
Tioga

Maine Endwell
Edmeston
Fabius Pompey
Waverly

SVE Candor
Thomas A. Edison
Groton

Newark Valley
Sidney

Sidney

Tioga

Marathon
Thomas A. Edison
Marathon
Dryden
Chenango Forks
Lansing
Edmeston

Maine Endwell
Chenango Forks
Sidney

Vestal
Susquehanna Valley
Liberty

Vestal

Liberty

Vestal

Moravia

SVE Candor
Groton

Fabius Pompey
Windsor
Windsor

Fabius Pompey
Edmeston
Edmeston
Moravia

NAME

Trevor Prutsman (12)
Braden Hayes glick (9)
Robert Kesterson (10)
Jared Gridley (11)
Sean Powers (9)

Gabe Sharkey (12)
Collin Hauptman (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jason Matthewson (9)
Anmol Multani (11)
Mariano Casciotti (11)
Pat Hemenway (10)
Michael. Taylor (10)
Hayden Belanger (10)
Mychal Kane (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

James Alberts (10)
Ryan Allen (12)
Nick Mulderig (10)
Luke Mullane (11)

Christopher Cuttler (10)

Joseph Parisi (10)
Jack Richards (12)

FIN

9
10
13
25
37
41
74

5

8
24
40
43
88
195

20
28
29
31
42
53
60

22:07.8
22:08.2
22:08.6
22:13.9
22:16.8
22:17.6
22:17.8
22:18.5
22:22.0
22:29.3
22:30.6
22:41.6
22:44.4
22:45.8
22:48.3
22:53.5
22:56.8
22:57.6
23:00.9
23:02.6
23:04.8
23:05.1
23:11.2
23:12.6
23:12.8
23:13.0
23:17.6
23:18.7
23:27.0
23:30.6
23:34.1
23:37.0
23:37.3
23:41.6
23:54.8
24:08.7
24:15.3
24:17.0
24:18.0
24:23.9
24:32.1
24:37.7
24:53.4
25:01.8
25:02.5
25:26.7
31:26.2
39:30.0

RESULTS

18:22
18:25
18:35
18:50
19:12
19:17
20:14

1:33:24

18:01
18:15
18:48
19:16
19:18
20:33
00 00

1:33:38

18:44
18:55
18:58
19:02
19:17
19:38
19:48

124
125

127

PTS



10.

11.

West Genesee

Jordan Elbridge

Jordan Elbridge

Oneonta

Oneonta

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Windsor

Windsor

Dryden

Dryden

Lansing

Lansing

Waverly

Waverly

Norwich

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sean Dristle (10) 4
Hugh Schader (12) 19
Kenny Williams (10) 47
Matthew Sheldon (11) 48
Logan Kinney (11) 83
Ethan Kinney (12) 105
Jared Alpha (12) 198

** TEAM TOTAL **

Liam Flynn (11) 14
Trystan Jennings (11) 26
Jon Hendley (11) 45
Omar Neslon (12) 58
Gabe House (11) 79
Austin Wells (11) 111
Max Orgeron (12) 201

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dylan Templeton (11) 22
Allen Lawton (10) 34
Matt Conklin (11) 55
Dante Hovancik (10) 64
Dan Flynn (9) 73
Zach Szigeti (11) 93

Declan Houlihan (11) 119

** TEAM TOTAL **

Josh Stone (10) 3
Jakob Getchell (11) 17
lan Shaffer (10) 59
Justin. Brown (10) 84
Brendan Wolf (12) 110
Noah Wolf (10) 136
Hunter Truman (12) 179

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robert Brotherton (10) 6
Spencer Strickland (10) 16

Jakob Greenwood (10) 75
Miles Couch (09) 76
Patrick Murphy (10) 101
Justin Scheidweiler (12)129
Vincent Scott (10) 162

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zoltan Csaki (12) 15
Liam Hulsebosch (12) 35
Jack Thomas (10) 36
Torsten Gartenberg (10) 57
Teddy Brenner (9) 140
David Pollack (12) 164

** TEAM TOTAL **

Collin. Wright (9) 11
Dylan. Ward (11) 49
Brandon. Bubniak (10) 70
Jayden Rose (9) 77
Nick Vanhouten (9) 151
Mike. Larock (12) 211
Kaden Wheeler (8) 212

** TEAM TOTAL **

Noah Bufalini (10) 21
Stanton Baker (11) 71
John Matlack grey (11) 82
Zayn Harper (12) 87
Jacob Russell (11) 100

Andrew Meccariello (09) 107
Houston Edwards (10) 143

1:34:56

17:49
18:42
19:27
19:28
20:22
21:01
00 00

1:35:48

18:37
18:53
19:24
19:45
20:17
21:14
00 00

1:36:56

18:45
19:05
19:40
19:53
20:08
20:43
21:26

1:37:31

17:46
18:40
19:47
20:24
21:14
22:07
24:53

1:37:51

18:06
18:39
20:15
20:16
20:57
21:50
23:13

1:38:13

18:38
19:06
19:11
19:44
22:13
23:18

1:38:52

18:30
19:34
19:58
20:16
22:48
00 00
00 00

1:41:06

18:44
20:05
20:21
20:31
20:56
21:04
22:17



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Norwich

Binghamton

Binghamton

Groton

Groton

Central Square

Central Square

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Susquehanna Valley

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

SVE Candor

SVE Candor

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jeremy Hall (11) 27
Patrick Vanputte (12) 44
Andrew Mcneil (10) 80
Dante Haynes (12) 98
Wyatt Merta (12) 114
Vito Ferranti (11) 185

** TEAM TOTAL **

Richard Moore (12) 1
Robert Brehm (11) 7
Griffin Scarlata (12) 108
Thomas.. Miller (10) 117

Colin Morey (9) 154
Elijah Griep (10) 177
Jack Miller (11) 197

** TEAM TOTAL **

Parker Todd (9) 39
Ben Stevens (10) 65
Ryan Lovell (12) 72
Mark Rio (11) 97
Ben Volpi (10) 123
Quinn Ames (11) 189
Nick Maw (10) 190

** TEAM TOTAL **

Connor Yetter (9) 33
Robert Beck (12) 85
Jake Ludwig (10) 92
Spencer Hollenbeck (11) 102
Jesse Kline (12) 103
Evan Powell (11) 124
Tim Bishop (9) 134

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jack Lawrence (10) 38
Nicholas. Miller (12) 50
Sam Argetsinger (10) 91
Tyler Dietzen (11) 106
Anthony Oppito (11) 170

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cameron Krisko (09) 68
Luke Hoyt (09) 81
Matt Pecha (12) 86
Connor Frey (09) 113
Zach Stanton (09) 116
Richard Champion iv (10)191
Joe Kozlowski (09) 192

** TEAM TOTAL **

Levi. Mickelson (10) 12
Jim Zeran (12) 90
Brian. Gillette (10) 94
Adam. Simonton (12) 118
Jared. Compton (12) 152
Issac Lindridge (9) 176
Callum Avery (9) 207

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan Benedict (10) 51
Brett Eichenlaub (9) 56
Jeff Billiot (11) 115
Riley Schuk (9) 122
Mike Leshick (10) 126
Mat Palmer (10) 153
Gavin Michaud (9) 160

** TEAM TOTAL **

1:40:37

18:54
19:20
20:19
20:52
21:21
00 00

1:40:46

17:34
18:10
21:08
21:23
22:57
24:32
00 00

1:41:12

19:14
19:53
20:07
20:51
21:33
00 00
00 00

1:41:38

19:05
20:26
20:42
20:58
20:59
21:42
22:03

1:42:10

19:14
19:37
20:41
21:02
23:41

1:44:15

19:55
20:19
20:29
21:18
21:22
00 00
00 00

1:43:23

18:31
20:39
20:44
21:24
22:53
24:23
00 00

1:44:11

19:37
19:41
21:21
21:33
21:45
22:56
23:12

1:43:57

427
48
105

111
115

431



20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Marathon

Marathon

Tioga

Tioga

Liberty

Liberty

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Vestal

Vestal

Fabius Pompey

Fabius Pompey

Edmeston

Edmeston

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

Schenevus

Clint Craven (11) 61
Ben Swinnerton (8) 66
Steven Gublo (10) 67

Julien Thornton (12) 135
Elliott Holland (10) 146

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lucas Baker (11) 2
Jesse Walley (12) 46
Thomas. White (09) 142
Brody Burlew (11) 159
Gabe Teeter (09) 161

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ezra Steele (10) 23
Evan Hubbard (09) 104
Ty Middendorf (10) 112
Kyle Earley (09) 147
Lucas Nichols (09) 158

Brayden Vargason (09) 209
** TEAM TOTAL **

Miguel Campos-castro (9) 54

Jordan Russo (12) 69
Nicholas Connal (10) 89
Francisco Miguel (10) 171
Gavn Werring (10) 173

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cameron Folejewski (12) 96

Mason Pelton (11) 120
Jackson Mccauley (9) 144
Dylan Multer (9) 148
David Liburdi (10) 166
Matthew Dunbar (9) 199

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mike Tait (09) 127
Alex Gill (12) 128
Joe West (11) 130
Patrick Scheel (11) 138
Jack O"donnell (11) 169
Will Moore (11) 172
Jason Chen (12) 174

** TEAM TOTAL **

Parker Jackson (12) 125
Manny Feliciano (9) 141
Aidan. Mccarthy (11) 145
Ryan Mcmanmon (9) 150
Jonathan Mokry (10) 178
Parker Goodrum (9) 181
Kelly Dingman (11) 196

** TEAM TOTAL **

Walker Berryment (11) 133

Jacob Bouck (09) 149
Mason Hovick (10) 165
Tanner Sorbera (11) 182
Robert Page (11) 183

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Morris (11) 32
Ben Stiadle (09) 52
Sean Kennedy (09) 95

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris Bostwick (9) 203
John Brown (12) 204
Andrew Hamilton (9) 205

19:48
19:54
19:54
22:05
22:29

1:44:10

17:41
19:25
22:17
23:11
23:12

1:45:46

18:48
20:59
21:15
22:30
23:05
00 00

1:46:37

19:39
19:57
20:36
23:54
24:15

1:48:21

20:50
21:28
22:18
22:41
23:30
00 00

1:50:47

21:45
21:48
21:50
22:08
23:37
24:08
24:17

1:51:08

21:44
22:16
22:22
22:45
24:37
25:02
00 00

1:53:44

22:00
22:44
23:27
25:26
31:26

2:05:03
19:03
19:38
20:50
59:31
00 00

00 00
00 00

57
60
61
122
131

431

43
127
141
143

456

22

102
132
140

491

497

88
110
129
133
147

607

116
117
119
124
148

624

114
126
130
135
156

661

120
134
146
159
160

719



Schenevus

Sidney

Sidney

Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris

Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris

Unatego

Unatego

Unadilla Valley

Unadilla Valley

Moravia

Owen Schneider (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jonathan Mcnamara (9)
Noah Artis (10)

Andy Gray (12)

Thomas Cartossa (11)
Jordon Ashby (10)
Nick Gravel (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Tanner. Sutliff (SR)
Samuel Piedmonte (SO)
Maddox. King (FR)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Trenton Gloeckler (12)
Gavin Fetterman (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Andy Grace (11)
Josh Nogaret (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jared Russell (11)
Alex Scholeno (12)
Ben Janke (10)

Ben Langtry (10)
Andrew Michas (12)

206

131
156
157
168
213
214

18
63
137

121
132

99
109

30
78
175
184
200

00 00

00:00

21:54
23:02
23:04
23:37
00 00
00 00

1:31:37
18:41
19:50
22:07

1:00:38

21:32
21:58

43:30

20:54
21:14

42:08

19:01
20:17
24:18
39:30
00 00



Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)

Ithaca

Owego

Watkins Glen

West Genesee

Johnson City
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Maine Endwell

NAME

Parker Stokes (11)
Quinn Nicholson (12)
Owen Walker (12)
Silas Derfel (12)
Gabe Planty (10)

Sean Byrnes (12)
Grant Stokoe (12)
Nathan Bowers (11)
Matthew Bartolotta (10)
Cameron Szabo (11)

Rj Fox (12)

Daniel Bort (12)

Noah Mattice (12)
Noah Farrelly (12)
Steven Segal (10)
Teddy Mercer (11)
Alexander Simpson (10)
Gabe Stash (12)

Owen Rose (12)

Gabe Chisari (11)
Cade Eells (9)

Aidan Royston (09)
Ben Supron (9)

Max. Evans (9)

Sam Shepard (10)
Vince Duvall (12)
Hans Hilson-schneide (12)
Matt Maslin (12)

John Mcdonald (12)
Frank Derdzinski (11)
Aaron Planty (12)

Sam Thorsland (10)
Anthony Gettino (12)
Sean Holland (12)
Riley Transue (10)
Robert Spierling (12)
Liam Prendergast (10)
Wyatt Breese (10)
Bryce Florian (11)
Patrick Trivison (12)
Joel Keohane (11)
Jackson Deal (12)
Dean Plaskon (12)
Paul Stannard (12)
Nathan Couse (12)
Jack Cook (12)

Robert Vandresar (11)
Kyle Jenkins (12)
Darren Rich (12)
Lewis Race (11)

Sam Carter (12)

Alan Bixby (11)
Andrew Wright (9)
Zachary Eckhardt (11)
Ryan Johnson (11)
Trevor Kline (12)
Matthew Kurkoski (12)
Max Creamer (10)

Alex Lyons (11)

Elias Stroock (9)

Sam Lees (08)

Matthew Palmer (10)
Jonathon Hadley (09)
Justin Giamartino (11)
Damien Muessig (12)

67 8. Central Square
90 9. Marcus Whitman
113 10. Tully

119 11. Homer

153 12. Delhi

162 13. Vestal

176

TEAM

Maine Endwell

Corning
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Ithaca

Watkins Glen

West Genesee

Homer

Owego

West Genesee

Owego

Johnson City

Tully

Ithaca

Binghamton

Elmira Notre Dame
Homer

Ithaca

Marcus Whitman
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Central Square

Ithaca

Marcus Whitman

Ithaca

Watkins Glen

Johnson City

Owego

Delhi

Owego

Owego

Central Square
Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

West Genesee

Watkins Glen

Johnson City

Maine Endwell

Marcus Whitman

Seton Catholic

Tully

West Genesee

Central Square

Tully

Maine Endwell

West Genesee

West Genesee

Johnson City
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
West Genesee

Ithaca

Owego

Johnson City

Johnson City
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Maine Endwell

Owego
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Maine Endwell

Central Square
Marcus Whitman

Ithaca

Delhi
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Delhi

Central Square
Vernon-Verona-Sherill

RESULTS
16:29.2
16:43.7
16:49.4
16:52.2
16:57.8
17:02.2
17:02.6
17:03.9
17:05.6
17:05.9
17:06.2
17:07.1
17:14.2
17:27.9
17:28.9
17:30.2
17:31.5
17:32.0
17:33.4
17:33.8
17:38.7
17:40.0
17:41.0
17:42.9
17:45.4
17:46.7
17:47.3
17:49.6
17:50.7
17:52.9
17:54.1
17:56.0
17:56.8
18:01.9
18:02.2
18:03.6
18:04.5
18:14.4
18:15.4
18:16.5
18:17.3
18:18.1
18:20.3
18:26.7
18:28.7
18:29.0
18:29.5
18:29.8
18:30.9
18:44.6
18:44.8
18:46.5
18:49.6
18:50.2
18:54.4
18:55.1
18:57.3
18:58.1
18:58.7
18:59.4
19:01.1
19:04.3
19:10.1
19:18.0
19:19.4

195
195
233
243
282
344
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66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

1.

Matt Ames (12)

Luke Dehart (12)
Eric Dehart (09)
Ryan Worobey (11)
Devon Finlay (12)
Blake Kiesenger (11)
Colin Wysocki (12)
Wiley Shaw (11)
Marco Shaw (08)

Kollin Van wagenen (12)

Joseph Guertin (9)
Wade Backman (12)
Ethan Lowell (09)
Kaden Kays (09)

Shawn Visualingam (10)
Luke Schnabel (07)
Andrew Martin (12)

Ty Saleman (10)

Josh Tomaka (12)
Richard Ellsworth (12)
Bryan Best (11)
Tanner Ryan (12)

Ben Olson (09)
Michael Morack (9)
Noah Bruster (11)
Ryan Gordona (12)
Steven Gough (8)
Anthony. Bonanno (12)
Wyatt Rogers (11)

Jed Swayze (09)
Nathan Larkin (10)
Joe Lamoureux (11)
John Salisbury (12)
Jake Abel (11)

Carson Miller (09)
Alex. Cunningham (10)
Keith Tschang (10)
Aidan. Brown (9)

Noah Mcneill (10)
Collin Oliver (12)

TEAM

Ithaca

Ithaca

Owego

Owego

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

West Genesee

Owego

Vestal
Vestal
Vestal
Ithaca

Central Square
Watkins Glen

Tully
Delhi
Homer

Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Central Square

Homer

Marcus Whitman
Johnson City

Delhi

Central Square

Delhi
Vestal

Seton Catholic
Marcus Whitman
Watkins Glen

Vestal

Maine Endwell

Vestal
Tully

Elmira Notre Dame
Maine Endwell
Central Square

Homer
Homer
Vestal
Tully

Marcus Whitman
Marcus Whitman
Seton Catholic
Seton Catholic

Tully

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell

NAME

Silas Derfel (12)

Noah Mattice (12)
Alexander Simpson (10)
Cade Eells (9)

Ben Supron (9)

Darren Rich (12)

Elias Stroock (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Bowers (11)
Cameron Szabo (11)
Vince Duvall (12)
Matt Maslin (12)

John Mcdonald (12)
Lewis Race (11)

Ryan Johnson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabe Planty (10)
Max. Evans (9)
Aaron Planty (12)
Sam Thorsland (10)
Sean Holland (12)
Colin Wysocki (12)
Tanner Ryan (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sean Byrnes (12)

Matthew Bartolotta (10)

Anthony Gettino (12)
Patrick Trivison (12)
Paul Stannard (12)
Nathan Couse (12)

FIN

4
13
17
21
23
49
60

10
26
28
29
50
55

24
31
32
34
72
87

6
9
33
40
44
45

RESULTS

16:52
17:14
17:31
17:38
17:41
18:30
18:59

1:26:56

17:03
17:05
17:46
17:49
17:50
18:44
18:54

1:27:33

16:57
17:42
17:54
17:56
18:01
19:28
20:03

1:28:30

17:02
17:05
17:56
18:16
18:26
18:28



10.

11.

12.

West Genesee

Johnson City

Johnson City

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Central Square

Central Square

Marcus Whitman

Marcus Whitman

Tully

Tully

Homer

Homer

Delhi

Kyle Jenkins (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Rj Fox (12)

Sam Shepard (10)

Riley Transue (10)
Jack Cook (12)

Sam Carter (12)

Alan Bixby (11)

Shawn Visualingam (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Owen Walker (12)

Owen Rose (12)

Robert Vandresar (11)
Andrew Wright (9)
Trevor Kline (12)
Matthew Palmer (10)
Damien Muessig (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Parker Stokes (11)
Robert Spierling (12)
Dean Plaskon (12)
Zachary Eckhardt (11)
Matthew Kurkoski (12)
Michael Morack (9)
Anthony. Bonanno (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabe Chisari (11)
Frank Derdzinski (11)
Joel Keohane (11)

Max Creamer (10)
Justin Giamartino (11)
Blake Kiesenger (11)
Wade Backman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabe Stash (12)

Aidan Royston (09)
Liam Prendergast (10)
Alex Lyons (11)

Kaden Kays (09)

Bryan Best (11)

Jake Abel (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Daniel Bort (12)
Bryce Florian (11)
Jackson Deal (12)
Wiley Shaw (11)
Ryan Gordona (12)
John Salisbury (12)
Aidan. Brown (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Grant Stokoe (12)

Teddy Mercer (11)
Kollin Van wagenen (12)
Ethan Lowell (09)

Jed Swayze (09)

Nathan Larkin (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hans Hilson-schneide (12

Sam Lees (08)
Jonathon Hadley (09)
Marco Shaw (08)

Luke Schnabel (07)
Ty Saleman (10)

48

75
78

96

18:29

1:28:45

17:06
17:45
18:02
18:29
18:44
18:46
19:43

1:30:06

16:49
17:33
18:29
18:49
18:55
19:04
19:19

1:30:35

16:29
18:03
18:20
18:50
18:57
20:08
20:21

1:30:39

17:33
17:52
18:17
18:58
19:18
19:26
19:35

1:31:58

17:32
17:40
18:04
18:58
19:42
20:01
20:46

1:31:56

17:07
18:15
18:18
19:30
20:11
20:41
21:00

1:33:21

17:02
17:30
19:32
19:37
20:25
20:26

1:34:06

17:47
19:01
19:10
19:31
19:45
19:57



13.

Delhi

Vestal

Vestal
Corning
Corning

Seton Catholic

Seton Catholic

EImira Notre Dame

EImira Notre Dame
Binghamton

Binghamton

Diego Aguirre (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Luke Dehart (12)

Eric Dehart (09)

Ryan Worobey (11)
Josh Tomaka (12)

Ben Olson (09)

Noah Bruster (11)

Joe Lamoureux (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Quinn Nicholson (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Wyatt Breese (10)
Richard Ellsworth (12)
Alex. Cunningham (10)
Keith Tschang (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Steven Segal (10)
Steven Gough (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Noah Farrelly (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

106

67
68
69
84
88
90
97

38
85
101
102

15
92

14

00 00
1:35:14
19:20
19:21
19:21
19:58
20:04
20:10
20:38
1:38:04
16:43
16:43
18:14
20:00
20:54
20:54
1:20:02

17:28
20:13

37:41

17:27

17:27

344



Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)

West Genesee
Johnson City
Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Valley
Corning

Dryden

Homer

NAME

Emily Pogson (12)
Theresa Dristle (12)
Kelsey. Young (10)
Kai Sutterby (11)
Bridget Crandall (9)
Molly Burdick (12)
Jenna Morris (10)
Alyssa. Walker (10)
Emily.. Miller (10)
Hannah Fichter (09)
Zoe Fish (12)
Makenzie Kellogg (10)
Cherese Mack (10)
Natalie Buckhout (09)
Emma Farmer (11)
Madison Daly (11)
Daneila Mercado (12)
Paige. Grube (10)
Taylor Rech (09)
Aliesha Howard (10)
Kelly Thompson (12)
Isabella Caracci (9)
Lily Shelley (09)
Claire Kubinski (12)
Ava Lawrence (12)
Haylee Zartman (11)
Abbey Perry (10)
Abby Kuppinger (10)
Natalie Huttar (09)
Adrienne Vedder (10)
Sara Britschge (9)
Abby Rice (9)

Sydney Barnes (11)
Meghan Sonnacchio (9)
Zoe Barclay (11)
Isabel Mendoza (12)
Megan Taylor (09)
Amanda Cline (12)
Alyson Witt (11)
Rachel. Rebis (10)
Jaylyn Comstock (9)
Teaghan Murphy (12)
Kendall Shaw (09)

Delaney. Coughlin (SR)

Ryan Johnson (9)

Brianna. Noviello (10)

Grace Carter (11)
Lydia Keys (9)
Allison Kallfelz (11)
Aubrey Trett (12)
Lauren O"Connor (11)
Sydney Brown (9)

Sierra. Francisco (10)

Brooke Twitchell (12)
Emma MacDowell (11)
Amanda Jackson (09)
Hannah Cluck (10)

Amy Gardner (12)
Alondra Arroyo (12)
Sydney Bateman (09)
Allison Baumgart (12)
Rebecca Mercik (10)
Betsy Gloss (10)

Sam Ficano (09)
Jocelyn Turley (11)
Elizabeth Kincaid (9)

56 8. Central Square
80 9. Marcus Whitman
90 10. Groton

129 11. Oneonta

158 12. Marathon

168 13. Vestal

195

TEAM

Binghamton
Jordan Elbridge
Deposit

Watkins Glen
Horseheads
Johnson City
Moravia

Elmira Notre Dame
Dryden

Jordan Elbridge
Homer

Watkins Glen
Johnson City
West Genesee
West Genesee
Jordan Elbridge
Liberty

SVE Candor

West Genesee
Marathon
Chenango Valley
Horseheads
Chenango Valley
EImira Notre Dame
Windsor

Deposit

Corning

West Genesee
West Genesee
Norwich

Fabius Pompey
Johnson City
Binghamton
Central Square
Groton

Unadilla Valley
Chenango Valley
Marcus Whitman
Homer

Corning

Groton

Dryden

Jordan Elbridge
Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris
Johnson City
SVE Candor
Johnson City
Corning

West Genesee
West Genesee
Marcus Whitman
SVE Candor
Deposit

Groton

Marcus Whitman
Dryden

Johnson City
Dryden

Central Square
Edmeston

Maine Endwell
Chenango Valley
Southern Cayuga
Oneonta

Oneonta

Central Square

RESULTS
20:46.8
20:55.8
20:57.2
21:14.2
21:21.8
21:27.8
21:35.4
21:51.3
22:06.0
22:08.3
22:27.6
22:28.9
22:38.4
22:41.1
22:43.8
22:56.3
22:58.8
23:03.2
23:05.0
23:08.7
23:11.3
23:23.2
23:26.5
23:27.0
23:33.1
23:51.8
23:53.4
23:57.0
23:58.5
24:00.9
24:07.1
24:11.3
24:13.7
24:15.4
24:15.8
24:20.9
24:23.3
24:24.4
24:28.7
24:29.0
24:29.8
24:30.7
24:31.0
24:31.9
24:32.2
24:32.7
24:42.2
24:44.9
24:47.9
24:50.2
24:50.5
24:53.4
24:54.7
24:55.1
24:59.9
25:06.4
25:10.3
25:13.2
25:22.6
25:27.0
25:34.3
25:39.9
25:40.7
25:42.8
26:00.0
26:00.3

197
200
205
250
273
309

PTS
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67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.

Joy Panicek (12)
Maggie Kane (12)

Kara Watson (11)
Athena Basdekis (12)
Marta Condie (09)
Lauren Walling (09)
Lily Ogozalek (10)
Erin Tucker (11)
Lindsay Jackson (10)
Madison Sciera (10)
Alexandria Naylor (9)
Lily Chrysler (10)
Siobhan Stone (10)
Lauren Rupert (9)
Emily Struemphler (09)
Delaney. Fatcheric (11)
Meagan Jackson (11)
Alyssa. Hotaling (SR)
Taylor Buckley (11)
Brynn Hempstead (10)
Maddy Smith (09)
Olivia Nalley (10)
Emily Schlueter (9)
Aurora Orbaker (08)
Abby Dent (11)

Kate Ackley (10)
Kaitlyn Whitney (10)
Alexa O"brien (10)
Faith Burrowes (09)
Lucy Laats (10)

Sam Rich (12)

Madison Marhefka (10)
Hailey Sullivan (09)
Jamie Struemphler (11)
ElIif Can (9)

Sophie Kirkeby (10)
Lauren Burton (12)
Chloe Blashock (09)
Addy Whitener (10)
Shenequa Perry (11)
Cerena Crowl (10)
Angelina Consolazio (09)
Jamie Oliver (9)

Madi Close (9)

Tiffany Underwood (12)
Michaela Bateman (09)
Taylor Burk (12)
Natalie Thomas (12)
Kylee Stockton (10)

TEAM

West Genesee

West Genesee

Johnson City

Johnson City

Jordan Elbridge

Corning
Central Square
Chenango Valley
Oneonta

Vestal

Homer

Deposit
Corning

Jordan Elbridge
Homer

Corning

Marcus Whitman
Corning
Central Square
Marathon

SVE Candor
Jordan Elbridge
Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris
Groton

Maine Endwell
Edmeston
Moravia
Central Square
Marcus Whitman
Oneonta
Oneonta
Windsor
Moravia

Tioga

Vestal

Vestal

Maine Endwell
Vestal
Marathon
Corning

Fabius Pompey
Fabius Pompey
Marathon
Dryden

Homer

Corning

Vestal

Windsor

Groton

Whitney Point
Edmeston
Dryden
Marathon
Moravia

NAME

Natalie Buckhout (09)

Emma Farmer (11)
Taylor Rech (09)
Abby Kuppinger (10)
Natalie Huttar (09)

Allison Kallfelz (11)

Aubrey Trett (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Molly Burdick (12)
Cherese Mack (10)
Abby Rice (9)

Ryan Johnson (9)
Grace Carter (11)
Hannah Cluck (10)
Naomi Post (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Theresa Dristle (12)

Hannah Fichter (09)
Madison Daly (11)
Kendall Shaw (09)

Lindsay Jackson (10)

Meagan Jackson (11)

Olivia Minikheim (11)

FIN

14
15
19
28
29
49
50

13
32
45
47
57
126

2
10
16
43
75
83

127

26:07.5
26:15.4
26:16.5
26:31.2
26:31.6
26:32.0
26:32.2
26:34.1
26:38.7
26:40.0
26:45.3
26:50.6
26:52.3
27:18.9
27:21.2
27:25.3
27:30.1
27:33.8
27:37.3
27:41.1
27:45.2
27:46.8
27:56.4
28:33.1
28:46.2
28:52.5
29:10.8
29:11.2
29:11.4
29:13.5
29:21.9
29:23.9
29:29.0
29:41.7
30:01.9
30:03.6
30:22.0
30:29.7
31:03.8
31:24.8
31:40.4
32:30.0
32:34.8
32:46.9
33:28.4
33:39.5
33:56.9
33:57.2
41:30.3

RESULTS

22:41
22:43
23:05
23:57
23:58
24:47
24:50

1:56:24

21:27
22:38
24:11
24:32
24:42
25:10
00 00

1:57:30

20:55
22:08
22:56
24:31
26:38
27:30
00 00

80
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10.

11.

12.

Jordan Elbridge

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Corning

Corning

Dryden

Dryden

Homer

Homer

Central Square

Central Square

Marcus Whitman

Marcus Whitman

Groton

Groton

Oneonta

Oneonta

Marathon

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kelly Thompson (12)
Lily Shelley (09)
Megan Taylor (09)
Rebecca Mercik (10)
Kara Watson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abbey Perry (10)
Rachel. Rebis (10)
Lydia Keys (9)

Joy Panicek (12)

Erin Tucker (11)
Alexandria Naylor (9)
Siobhan Stone (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily.. Miller (10)
Teaghan Murphy (12)
Amanda Jackson (09)
Amy Gardner (12)
Addy Whitener (10)
Taylor Burk (12)
Holly Kalousdian (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zoe Fish (12)
Alyson Witt (11)
Lauren Walling (09)
Madison Sciera (10)
Shenequa Perry (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Meghan Sonnacchio (9)
Alondra Arroyo (12)
Elizabeth Kincaid (9)
Maggie Kane (12)
Lauren Rupert (9)
Emily Schlueter (9)

21
23
37
62
69

27
40
48
67
74
77
79

42
56
58
105
113
120

11
39
72
76
106

34
59
66
68
80
89

April Christodoulou (11)117

** TEAM TOTAL **

Amanda Cline (12)
Lauren O"Connor (11)
Emma MacDowell (11)
Lily Chrysler (10)
Aurora Orbaker (08)
Ally Harford (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zoe Barclay (11)
Jaylyn Comstock (9)
Brooke Twitchell (12)
Taylor Buckley (11)
Madi Close (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Ficano (09)
Jocelyn Turley (11)
Athena Basdekis (12)
Abby Dent (11)

Kate Ackley (10)
Olivia Hansen (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Aliesha Howard (10)
Emily Struemphler (09)
Jamie Struemphler (11)
Chloe Blashock (09)

20
81
100
104

1:57:08

23:11
23:26
24:23
25:39
26:16

2:02:55

23:53
24:29
24:44
26:07
26:34
26:45
26:52

2:05:47

22:06
24:30
25:06
25:13
31:03
33:56
00 00

2:07:58

22:27
24:28
26:32
26:40
31:24

2:11:31

24:15
25:22
26:00
26:15
27:18
27:56
00 00

2:09:10

24:24
24:50
24:59
26:50
28:33
00 00

2:09:36

24:15
24:29
24:55
27:37
32:46

2:14:02

25:42
26:00
26:31
28:46
28:52
00 00

2:15:51

23:08
27:21
29:41
30:29



13.

Marathon

Vestal

Vestal

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Binghamton

Binghamton

Deposit

Deposit
Liberty
Liberty

Horseheads

Horseheads

Moravia

Moravia

Edmeston

Edmeston

Norwich

Norwich

Southern Cayuga

Southern Cayuga

EImira Notre Dame

EImira Notre Dame

Natalie Thomas (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Marta Condie (09)
Lucy Laats (10)

Sam Rich (12)

Hailey Sullivan (09)

114

71
96
97
99

Angelina Consolazio (09)108

Ursula Frisch (12)
Marina Jiao (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Allison Baumgart (12)
Brynn Hempstead (10)
Madison Marhefka (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Pogson (12)
Sydney Barnes (11)
Katerina Salcedo (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kelsey. Young (10)
Haylee Zartman (11)
Sierra. Francisco (10)
Lily Ogozalek (10)
Maddie Dawson (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Daneila Mercado (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Bridget Crandall (9)
Isabella Caracci (9)
Madison Klein (11)
Samantha Woodworth (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jenna Morris (10)

Olivia Nalley (10)
Alexa O"brien (10)
Kylee Stockton (10)
Aurora Gumtow (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sydney Bateman (09)
Maddy Smith (09)
Michaela Bateman (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Adrienne Vedder (10)
Leslie Galeano (12)
Alison Mikalunas (12)
Nicole Mikalunas (12)
Payten Seiler (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Betsy Gloss (10)
Lowry Miller (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Alyssa. Walker (10)
Claire Kubinski (12)
Leah Defilippo (8)
Piper Young (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

149
150

61
86
98

33
116

26
53
73
119

17

22
124
125

88
94
115
128

60
87
112

30
130
131
132
133

63
135

24
121
122

33:57

2:24:36

26:31
29:13
29:21
29:29
32:30
00 00
00 00

2:27:04

25:34
27:41
29:23

1:22:38

20:46
24:13
00 00

44:59

20:57
23:51
24:54
26:32
00 00

1:36:14

22:58

22:58

21:21
23:23
00 00
00 00

44:-44

21:35
27:46
29:11
41:30
00 00

2:00:02

25:27
27:45
33:39

1:26:51

24:00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

24:00

25:40
00 00

25:40
21:51
23:27
00 00
00 00

45:18

309



Schenevus

Schenevus

SVE Candor

SVE Candor

Fabius Pompey

Fabius Pompey

Tioga

Tioga
Unatego
Unatego

Unadilla Valley

Unadilla Valley

Watkins Glen

Watkins Glen

Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris

Gilbertsville-Mt-Upton-Morris

Windsor

Windsor

Whitney Point

Emily Craig (10)
Kady Hoag (09)
Hannah Osborne (09)
Sadie Otero (09)
Camielah Widman (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Paige. Grube (10)
Brianna. Noviello (10)
Sydney Brown (9)
Delaney. Fatcheric (11)
Erin Bruttomesso (10)
Lillian. Jensen (12)
Alicia. Long (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sara Britschge (9)
Sophie Kirkeby (10)
Lauren Burton (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Faith Burrowes (09)
Jenna Steele (12)
Lauren Tinney (12)
Kindra Wessels (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Martha. Modinger (12)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Isabel Mendoza (12)
Sadie Dibbell (12)
Katelyn Dixson (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kai Sutterby (11)
Makenzie Kellogg (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Delaney. Coughlin (SR)
Alyssa. Hotaling (SR)
Naamah. Romano (SO)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ava Lawrence (12)
Kaitlyn Whitney (10)
Jamie Oliver (9)
Kara Centorani (12)
Katey Garcia (12)
Haley Hagerman (11)
Bailey Morgan (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tiffany Underwood (12)

136
137
138
139
140

18
46
52
82
141
142
143

31
102
103

95
144
145
146

156

36
147
148

44
84
123

25

93
109
152
153
154
155

111

00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

00:00

23:03
24:32
24:53
27:25
00 00
00 00
00 00

1:39:53
24:07
30:03
30:22

1:24:32
29:11
00 00
00 00
00 00
29:11
00 00
00:00
24:20
00 00
00 00
24:20

21:14
22:28

43:42

24:31
27:33
00 00

52:04

23:33
29:10
32:34
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00

1:25:17

33:28



Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)

Ithaca

West Genesee

Elmira
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Maine Endwell

Delhi

Newark Valley

Owego

NAME

Emily. Young (12)
Lizzy Rayle (12)
Alison Otis (11)
Carly Benson (12)
Delaney Brewer (10)
Lindsey Stokes (9)
Zoe Tomasik (12)
Olivia Lovejoy (12)
Quinn Howe (9)

Margo Lee (10)

Mary Breckenridge (12)
Anona Pattington (9)
Elizabeth Morey (10)
Faith Knox (09)
Karsyn Burnash (08)
Mikeayla Dejesus (10)
Kristina Knight (11)
Renee Riegel (9)
Mikaela Garcia (12)
Aneisa Dodson (9)
Cella Schnabel (09)
Sienna Dorr (08)
Heather Lazzaro (9)
Julia Mann (9)

Casey Roman (12)

Amy Milner (12)
Katie Flynn (12)
Olivia Nittinger (8)
Mia Mitchell (10)
Emmmaline Jackson (9)
Mary Krichbaum (9)
Taeli. Quanz (11)
Sarah Knox (12)
Olivia Furman (10)
Riley Vincent (10)
Lizzie Ostrander (9)
Alexa Doe (08)
Aleziah Brooks (11)
Angel Keppler (12)
Marissa Silba (11)
Olivia Steed (12)
Laura. Jackson (12)
Allison Donnelly (11)
Bayleigh Bell (10)
Jillian Lees (11)
Shyanne Lawton (11)
Ingrid Comella (11)
Lonnie Weiss (08)
Skylar Pierce (12)
Natalie Honken (12)
Brandi Welch (11)
Ana Edwards (10)
Angel Dixon (12)
Cayley Sundet (10)
Colleen Riegel (11)
Jenna Hunsinger (11)
Camille Mueller (08)
Leigh Miller (12)
Elizabeth. Fritzen (10)
Paige Ackley (10)
Kaylee Haynes (10)
Bridget Kane (12)
Brittany Sanguinito (11)
Rose Pitman (12)

40 9. Lansing

48 10. Central Square
121 11. Waverly

137 12. South Jefferson
176 13. Chenango Forks
190 14. Thomas A. Edison
192 15. Vestal

243

TEAM

West Genesee
Ithaca

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Maine Endwell
Ithaca

Elmira

Ithaca

Ithaca
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Ithaca

West Genesee
West Genesee
South Jefferson
West Genesee
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Lansing

Elmira

Delhi

Delhi

Ithaca

Central Square
Elmira

Ithaca

Chenango Forks
Waverly

West Genesee
Lansing

Maine Endwell
Elmira

Chenango Forks
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Thomas A. Edison
Elmira

South Jefferson
Elmira

Owego

Newark Valley
Elmira

Owego
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Delhi

Chenango Forks
Ithaca

Delhi

Owego

Seton Catholic
Waverly

Thomas A. Edison
Central Square
Central Square
Newark Valley
Owego

Delhi

Lansing

Waverly

Waverly

South Jefferson
Seton Catholic
Owego
Vernon-Verona-Sherill

RESULTS
19:26.1
19:29.4
19:38.4
19:58.3
20:11.4
20:24.8
20:25.8
20:27.9
20:29.8
20:37.6
20:56.2
20:57.8
20:59.0
21:01.3
21:03.7
21:05.5
21:07.3
21:13.4
21:14.1
21:15.2
21:15.6
21:20.0
21:24.3
21:30.2
21:32.2
21:33.9
21:34.6
21:37.4
21:45.8
21:47.1
21:51.8
21:52.5
21:55.3
21:56.5
21:59.5
22:00.7
22:06.1
22:09.9
22:10.7
22:12.6
22:13.0
22:15.7
22:19.2
22:22.6
22:24.9
22:32.6
22:34.5
22:38.2
22:41.6
22:42.4
22:42.9
22:43.9
22:44.8
22:46.5
22:52.7
22:53.3
22:55.1
22:56.3
22:56.9
22:57.9
23:00.5
23:02.0
23:06.7
23:08.4

249
260
261
266
275
326
434
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65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.

Autumn Dorr (11)
Kalia Brizzolara (10)
Sophie Stewart (11)
Lindsey Kelley (12)
Julia Eichenlaub (12)
Lucia Marsiglio (08)
Gracie Ryfun (10)
Reagan Vaughn (11)
Juliana Farrell (11)
Allison Keefe (11)
Danielle Knapp (11)
Sierra Fehrman (11)
Mara Gincerowski (10)
Teresa Garcia (10)
Isabella Heath (10)
Sheridan Talada (10)
Kate Banazek (08)
Alycia Haynes (11)
Bridgette Melvin (12)
Blake Edgar (09)
Caelan Baldridge (10)
Arianna Cammisa (12)
Jennifer Metz (11)
Gabriella Cole (9)
Zoe Nestoryak (10)
Lauren Mccarthy (12)
Sydney Wisniewski (12)
Loretta Wachter (11)
Kate Labosky (12)
Chelsea Corey (10)
Julia Largett (08)
Rosie Hines (9)
Caitlin Aranda (10)
Anna Simmons (12)
Alysa Steinhauer (10)
Hana Thibault (9)
Charlotte Dunn (9)
Erin Reyner (12)
Meghan Milhalko (10)
Emily Lauper (10)
Larissa Cheplick (9)
Delaney Tudman (12)
Celine Rappe (10)
Madi Starkweather (11)
Mira Wood (10)
Mckenna Waffle (10)

TEAM

Ithaca

Ithaca

West Genesee

West Genesee

Elmira

Elmira

Delhi

Maine Endwell
Newark Valley
Central Square
Thomas A. Edison
Delhi

Central Square
Waverly

Seton Catholic
Lansing

Owego

Central Square
Maine Endwell
Lansing

Central Square
Waverly

South Jefferson
South Jefferson
Central Square
South Jefferson
Vestal

Vestal

Central Square
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Forks
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Chenango Forks
Vestal

Owego

South Jefferson
Newark Valley
Vestal

Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Lansing

Newark Valley
Vestal

Vestal

Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Thomas A. Edison
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks

NAME FIN
Lizzy Rayle (12) 2
Zoe Tomasik (12) 7
Quinn Howe (9) 9
Margo Lee (10) 10
Anona Pattington (9) 12
Heather Lazzaro (9) 23
Amy Milner (12) 26

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily. Young (12) 1
Carly Benson (12) 4
Elizabeth Morey (10) 13
Faith Knox (09) 14
Mikeayla Dejesus (10) 16
Mia Mitchell (10) 29
Hannah Craybas (10) 119

** TEAM TOTAL **

Olivia Lovejoy (12) 8
Aneisa Dodson (9) 20
Casey Roman (12) 25
Taeli. Quanz (11) 32
Lizzie Ostrander (9) 36
Aleziah Brooks (11) 38
Olivia Steed (12) 41

** TEAM TOTAL **

23:17.1
23:18.9
23:23.0
23:27.4
23:28.1
23:31.5
23:35.2
23:35.7
23:36.2
23:37.6
23:38.2
23:38.9
23:45.4
23:49.2
23:52.1
23:54.6
24:00.3
24:05.7
24:10.7
24:11.5
24:12.4
24:15.7
24:33.8
24:34.3
24:34.7
24:36.6
24:40.7
24:48.2
24:54.4
25:11.1
25:17.4
25:23.6
25:26.4
25:31.9
25:46.7
25:49.1
26:07.2
26:11.6
26:25.6
27:01.6
27:48.9
27:56.1
28:19.5
29:45.0
37:27.1
40:10.1

RESULTS

19:29
20:25
20:29
20:37
20:57
21:24
21:33

1:41:57

19:26
19:58
20:59
21:01
21:05
21:45
00 00

1:42:29

20:27
21:15
21:32
21:52
22:00
22:09
22:13

1:47:06

PTS
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10.

11.

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Maine Endwell

Maine Endwell

Delhi

Delhi

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Owego

Owego

Lansing

Lansing

Central Square

Central Square

Waverly

Waverly

Delaney Brewer (10)

Mary Breckenridge (12)

Olivia Furman (10)
Allison Donnelly (11)
Bayleigh Bell (10)
Rose Pitman (12)
Delaney Tudman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alison Otis (11)
Lindsey Stokes (9)
Mary Krichbaum (9)
Kalia Brizzolara (10)
Mara Gincerowski (10)
Lauren Mccarthy (12)

Sydney Wisniewski (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cella Schnabel (09)
Sienna Dorr (08)
Jillian Lees (11)
Lonnie Weiss (08)
Camille Mueller (08)
Autumn Dorr (11)
Lucia Marsiglio (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kristina Knight (11)
Renee Riegel (9)
Marissa Silba (11)
Colleen Riegel (11)
Sophie Stewart (11)
Rosie Hines (9)
Anna Simmons (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Angel Keppler (12)
Laura. Jackson (12)
Skylar Pierce (12)
Jenna Hunsinger (11)

Brittany Sanguinito (11)

Danielle Knapp (11)
Chelsea Corey (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mikaela Garcia (12)
Emmmaline Jackson (9)
Leigh Miller (12)
Allison Keefe (11)
Teresa Garcia (10)
Hana Thibault (9)
Eden Jackson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Julia Mann (9)
Angel Dixon (12)
Cayley Sundet (10)
Lindsey Kelley (12)
Gracie Ryfun (10)
Sierra Fehrman (11)
Isabella Heath (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Olivia Nittinger (8)
Brandi Welch (11)

Elizabeth. Fritzen (10)

Paige Ackley (10)
Reagan Vaughn (11)
Sheridan Talada (10)
Sidney. Tomasso (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

5
11
34
43
44
64

106

31
66
77
90
91

21
22
45
48
57
65
70

17
18
40
55
67
96
98

39
42
49
56
63
75
94

19
30
58
74
78
100
113

24
53
54
68
71
76
79

28
51
59
60
72
80
118

20:11
20:56
21:56
22:19
22:22
23:08
27:56

1:47:44

19:38
20:24
21:51
23:18
23:45
24:36
24:40

1:48:56

21:15
21:20
22:24
22:38
22:55
23:17
23:31

1:50:32

21:07
21:13
22:12
22:52
23:23
25:23
25:31

1:50:47

22:10
22:15
22:41
22:53
23:06
23:38
25:11

1:53:05

21:14
21:47
22:56
23:37
23:49
25:49
00 00

1:53:23

21:30
22:44
22:46
23:27
23:35
23:38
23:52

1:54:02

21:37
22:42
22:56
22:57
23:35
23:54
00 00

1:53:47

261



12.

13.

14.

15.

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Vestal

Vestal

Seton Catholic

Seton Catholic

Karsyn Burnash (08)
Alexa Doe (08)
Kaylee Haynes (10)
Kate Banazek (08)
Alycia Haynes (11)
Blake Edgar (09)
Julia Largett (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Flynn (12)
Sarah Knox (12)
Shyanne Lawton (11)
Zoe Nestoryak (10)
Loretta Wachter (11)
Mira Wood (10)
Mckenna Waffle (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Riley Vincent (10)
Ana Edwards (10)
Julia Eichenlaub (12)
Gabriella Cole (9)
Alysa Steinhauer (10)
Emily Lauper (10)
Larissa Cheplick (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Caelan Baldridge (10)
Arianna Cammisa (12)
Kate Labosky (12)
Caitlin Aranda (10)
Erin Reyner (12)
Meghan Milhalko (10)
Simone Davey (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Natalie Honken (12)
Bridget Kane (12)
Juliana Farrell (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

15
37
61
81
82
84
95

27
33
46
89
92
109
110

35
52
69
88
99
104
105

85
86
93
97
102
103
114

50
62
73

21:03
22:06
23:00
24:00
24:05
24:11
25:17

1:54:14

21:34
21:55
22:32
24:34
24:48
37:27
40:10

1:55:23

21:59
22:43
23:28
24:34
25:46
27:01
27:48

1:58:30

24:12
24:15
24:54
25:26
26:11
26:25
00 00

2:04:58
22:42
23:02
23:36

1:09:20

434



Boys Junior Varsity

Ithaca

Owego

Corning

Horseheads

Elmira

West Genesee

Johnson City
Vernon-Verona-Sherill

NAME

Marco Van wijt (10)
Gavin Watkins (11)
Gus Kuckes (12)

Tommy Christen (11)
Shea Nolan (12)

Eaan Hackett (11)
Elijah Widercrantz (9)
Ryuki Yamasaki (10)
Derek Sarrge (10)
Luke Maslin (10)
Derek Quigley (10)
Zachary Quinn (10)
Richard Lewis (10)
Joseph Smith (9)
Peter Kovalovsky (12)
Matthew Sovik (10)
Connor Stetts (9)
Quinn Campbell (11)
Thaddeus May (12)
Dominic Hauptman (12)
Jason Barnes (09)
Ethan Mai (11)

Robert Ostrander (10)
Asher Boyer (12)
Justin Brown (09)
Aidan Tierney (12)
James Mcdonald (09)
Seneca Stevens (10)
Samson Mckinley (12)

Christian Seabrook (09)

Alex Kimbell (11)
Tommy Sauer (9)

Joel Choynoyski (11)
Ty Friedrichsen (10)
Andrew Guinto (10)
Christopher Kantor (9)
Nikhil Lahiri (9)
Parker Winnky-wade (9)
Calum Houper (10)
Nate Lamoureux (11)
Hassaan Zainul (12)
Anthony Lane (10)
Cameron Rhode (9)

Ben Morenus (09)
Justin Hunsinger (11)
Fredrick Feyling (11)
James Kinsley (11)
Nick Ayelsworth (11)
Dylan Evans (12)
Ember Dengler (9)
Gianno Menard (9)

Leo Brisson (9)
Hunter Mcilroy (12)
Bradon Lenhart (10)
Ed Haskins (10)
Samuel Mosher (09)
Mathew Rebis (12)
Tommy Van houten (9)
Max Andrus (9)

Adam Pierce (09)
Silas Anderson (9)
Alex Lopez (9)

Jacob Rice (09)

20

41 1
114 1
117 1
137 1

9. Tully

0. Homer

1. Central Square
2. Marcus Whitman
3. Chenango Valley

149 14. Waverly
199 15. Dryden
239

TEAM

Ithaca

Owego

Ithaca
Ithaca
Ithaca

Owego

Ithaca
Ithaca

Owego

Owego

Jordan Elbridge
West Genesee
Elmira
Horseheads
Owego
Horseheads
Johnson City
Corning
Elmira
Corning
Owego
Corning
Elmira

Owego

Owego

Ithaca

Owego

Ithaca
Ithaca

West Genesee
Horseheads
Ithaca

Owego
Corning

West Genesee
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Corning
Horseheads
Horseheads
Tully
Horseheads
Tully

Elmira

Homer

Owego
Horseheads
Johnson City
Johnson City
Owego

Ithaca
Horseheads
Ithaca

West Genesee
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Central Square
West Genesee
Corning
Horseheads
Horseheads
West Genesee
Ithaca
Vernon-Verona-Sherill
Homer

RESULTS
17:59.7
18:41.4
18:56.4
19:06.1
19:14.7
19:20.1
19:23.1
19:27.0
19:28.4
19:32.5
19:39.0
19:41.1
19:48.4
19:55.0
19:55.8
19:57.2
20:01.3
20:04.4
20:09.8
20:11.9
20:12.4
20:15.2
20:22.2
20:23.2
20:23.7
20:25.8
20:26.3
20:27.0
20:27.5
20:28.8
20:29.5
20:32.2
20:36.9
20:40.0
20:41.7
20:43.7
20:45.7
20:53.2
20:55.5
20:58.0
21:02.9
21:04.7
21:06.6
21:08.6
21:09.8
21:10.6
21:11.0
21:14.9
21:18.6
21:21.0
21:23.4
21:24.1
21:26.5
21:27.1
21:29.3
21:31.6
21:32.3
21:33.8
21:35.2
21:36.5
21:37.2
21:37.8
21:47.5

271
284
285
381
397
398
424
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64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.

Chase Ripley (9)
Mark Salanger (11)
Austen Maurer (11)
Nick Marchionda (10)
Doug Whitney (9)

Patrick Stannistreet (12)

Ryan Houck (12)
Alexander Coble (9)
Brendyn Huggins (9)
Nick Thorne (11)

lan House (09)

Isaac Geesaman (10)
Brendan Kemp (10)
Adesh. Tiwari (10)
Dylan Sorensen (09)
Zachary Stewart (9)
Justin Malinowski (09)
Logan Brown (10)

Jon Clarke (9)
Brennan Kumpon (10)
Justin. Smith (10)
Jakob West (11)
Gavin Rogalairich (9)
Evan Zhou (9)

Niles Jenney (12)
Tatum Woodard (11)
JT Zimmerman (09)
Zach Maslar (11)
Jacob Dentes (09)
Jon. Clarke (11)
Bryce Jensen (9)
Ethan Muessig (9)
Toby Salisbury (11)
Matt Blance (10)
Jaewan Park (9)

John Parotta (10)
Adrian Finney (10)
Cole Marks (11)
Joseph Rahner (12)
Chris. Johnson (12)
Alex Hevey (10)
Joseph Desocio (11)
Brett Salzman (10)
Taber Sunderland (11)
Isaac Obrist (10)
Chance Caffery (09)
Elias Brown (10)
Caleb Wilcox (10)
Nick. Janzen (10)
Ben Caveney (11)
Thomas Finney (10)
Zack Ebert (11)
Kieran Sullivan (9)
Francis Chandler (10)
Chad Smith (10)
Devin. Lester (10)
James Niefer (09)
Dowain Geesey (9)
Eric Manzler (10)
Tyler Hills (9)
Dominick. Aldridge (09)
Alex Syukey (10)
Anders Axelson (9)
James Wood (9)

Rowan Dodge (9)

John Massengale (10)
Jacob Ghiorse (10)
Caleb Frost (09)
Ellis Cleveland (11)
Nate Petrella (11)
Gabe Mcmanus (09)
Dimitri Cash (09)
Skylar Welty (10)
Ben. Parkison (10)
Noah Ayers coddingto (9)
Mike Lawrence (11)
Kaleb Ennis (10)
Ross Sornberger (09)
Vince Milasi (12)

Elmira
West Genesee
Johnson City
Corning
Johnson City
West Genesee

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Horseheads
Tully

Central Square
Oneonta
Central Square
West Genesee
Corning
Oneonta

Elmira

West Genesee
Owego

Central Square
Binghamton
Marcus Whitman
Horseheads
Johnson City
Horseheads
Homer

Owego

Marcus Whitman
Johnson City
Homer

Norwich

Elmira

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Tully

Chenango Valley
Horseheads
Central Square
Dryden

Elmira

Homer

Waverly
Corning

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Homer

Central Square
Delhi

Owego

Waverly
Waverly
Lansing

Dryden

Tully

Elmira
Waverly

Marcus Whitman
Deposit
Chenango Valley
Lansing

Marcus Whitman
Elmira

Deposit

Elmira

Lansing

Susquehanna Valley

Ithaca
Horseheads
Oneonta
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Homer

Chenango Valley
Delhi

Owego

Deposit

Johnson City
Owego

Waverly

Dryden

Johnson City

21:48.3
21:50.4
21:51.0
21:53.5
21:56.5
21:58.7
22:02.5
22:06.5
22:11.1
22:12.8
22:13.3
22:14.2
22:14.7
22:17.4
22:18.0
22:19.3
22:28.0
22:29.7
22:31.0
22:31.8
22:34.9
22:37.8
22:44.6
22:54.0
22:57.2
22:57.9
22:58.4
22:58.8
22:59.9
23:00.6
23:02.3
23:12.7
23:15.1
23:17.7
23:34.1
23:34.5
23:37.3
23:43.5
23:44.2
23:57.2
23:58.6
24:05.1
24:06.5
24:12.8
24:14.4
24:14.8
24:20.0
24:20.5
24:23.8
24:28.0
24:28.9
24:31.1
24:31.6
24:33.4
24:42.3
24:46.7
24:54.5
24:55.2
24:56.8
25:02.4
25:03.4
25:05.5
25:09.1
25:09.8
25:10.4
25:25.3
25:28.6
25:32.5
25:33.8
25:54.5
25:55.9
25:56.4
26:30.2
26:41.2
26:48.6
27:05.2
27:34.4
27:56.3
28:02.7

49

51

53

54

55
56

57



143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.

Charles Devlin (10)
Isaac Clarke (10)
Andrew Mcdaniel (11)
John Mendelis (11)
Noah Hildreth (09)
Adam Martin (12)
Luke. Simonton (10)
Nate Hollenbeck (10)
Lucas Friedrichsen (12)
Jackson Mosher (10)
Henri Youmans (11)
Nate Solomon (10)
Logan Mead (11)

TEAM

Ithaca

Ithaca

Owego

Owego

Corning

Corning

Horseheads

Horseheads

Elmira

Elmira

West Genesee

West Genesee

Johnson City

SVE Candor
SVE Candor
Dryden

Owego

Marcus Whitman
West Genesee
SVE Candor
Dryden
Corning

West Genesee
West Genesee
Dryden

Owego

NAME

Marco Van wijt (10)
Gus Kuckes (12)

Tommy Christen (11)
Shea Nolan (12)

Elijah Widercrantz (9)
Ryuki Yamasaki (10)
Aidan Tierney (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gavin Watkins (11)
Eaan Hackett (11)
Derek Sarrge (10)
Luke Maslin (10)
Peter Kovalovsky (12)
Jason Barnes (09)
Asher Boyer (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Quinn Campbell (11)
Dominic Hauptman (12)
Ethan Mai (11)

Ty Friedrichsen (10)
Nikhil Lahiri (9)
Mathew Rebis (12)
Nick Marchionda (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Joseph Smith (9)
Matthew Sovik (10)
Alex Kimbell (11)
Parker Winnky-wade (9)
Calum Houper (10)
Hassaan Zainul (12)
Fredrick Feyling (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Richard Lewis (10)
Thaddeus May (12)
Robert Ostrander (10)
Cameron Rhode (9)
Chase Ripley (9)
Zachary Stewart (9)
Bryce Jensen (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zachary Quinn (10)
Christian Seabrook (09)
Andrew Guinto (10)
Hunter Mcilroy (12)
Samuel Mosher (09)

Adam Pierce (09)

Mark Salanger (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Connor Stetts (9)

James Kinsley (11)
Nick Ayelsworth (11)

FIN

OO ~NUOA~WER

10
15
21
24

18
20
22
34
37
57
67

14
16
31
38
39
41
46

13
19
23
43
64
79
94

12
30
35
53
56
60
65

17
47
48

RESULTS

17:59
18:56
19:06
19:14
19:23
19:27
20:25

1:34:38

18:41
19:20
19:28
19:32
19:55
20:12
20:23

1:36:56

20:04
20:11
20:15
20:40
20:45
21:32
21:53

1:41:55

19:55
19:57
20:29
20:53
20:55
21:02
21:10

1:42:09

19:48
20:09
20:22
21:06
21:48
22:19
23:02

1:43:13

19:41
20:28
20:41
21:26
21:31
21:36
21:50

1:43:47
20:01

21:11
21:14

PTS

NOobhwpeE
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B
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Johnson City

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Tully

Tully

Homer

Homer

Central Square

Central Square

Marcus Whitman

Marcus Whitman

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Waverly

Waverly

Dryden

Austen Maurer (11)
Doug Whitney (9)
Gavin Rogalairich (9)
Zach Maslar (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Christopher Kantor (9)
Bradon Lenhart (10)
Alex Lopez (9)

Ryan Houck (12)

Ethan Muessig (9)
Christopher Faherty (9)
Jason Kantor (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nate Lamoureux (11)
Anthony Lane (10)
Brendyn Huggins (9)
Toby Salisbury (11)
Zack Ebert (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Morenus (09)
Jacob Rice (09)

Niles Jenney (12)
Jacob Dentes (09)
Joseph Rahner (12)
Taber Sunderland (11)
Nate Petrella (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ed Haskins (10)
Nick Thorne (11)
Isaac Geesaman (10)
Jon Clarke (9)

John Parotta (10)
Isaac Obrist (10)
Brennan Smith (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Justin. Smith (10)
JT Zimmerman (09)
Chad Smith (10)

Eric Manzler (10)
Noah Hildreth (09)
Andrew Norrison (12)
Ben Thompson (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Blance (10)
Brett Salzman (10)
James Niefer (09)
Caleb Frost (09)
Ellis Cleveland (11)
Gabe Mcmanus (09)
David Dodson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Chris. Johnson (12)
Caleb Wilcox (10)
Nick. Janzen (10)
Francis Chandler (10)
Kaleb Ennis (10)
Giovanni Damiano (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Adrian Finney (10)
Thomas Finney (10)
Ross Sornberger (09)
Andrew Mcdaniel (11)
Nate Hollenbeck (10)

66
68
86

36
54
62
70
95
199
200

40
42
72
96
115

44
63
88
92
102
107
133

55
73
75
82
99
108
168

84

90
118
122
147
185
186

97
106
120
131
132
134
170

103
111
112
117
140
203

100
114
141
145
150

21:51
21:56
22:44
22:58

1:46:13

20:43
21:27
21:37
22:02
23:12
00 00
00 00

1:49:01

20:58
21:04
22:11
23:15
24:31

1:51:59

21:08
21:47
22:57
22:59
23:44
24:12
25:54

1:52:35

21:29
22:12
22:14
22:31
23:34
24:14
00 00

1:52:00

22:34
22:58
24:42
24:56
29:09
00 00
00 00

2:04:19

23:17
24:06
24:54
25:32
25:33
25:55
00 00

2:03:22

23:57
24:20
24:23
24:33
27:34
00 00

2:04:47

23:37
24:28
27:56
28:08
31:30



16.

Dryden
Susquehanna Valley
Susquehanna Valley

SVE Candor

SVE Candor

Delhi

Delhi

Jordan Elbridge

Jordan Elbridge

Oneonta

Oneonta

Vestal

Vestal

Deposit

Deposit
Seton Catholic
Seton Catholic

Chenango Forks

Chenango Forks

Windsor

Windsor

Lansing

Lansing

Newark Valley

Newark Valley

Norwich

Norwich

Binghamton

Nate Solomon (10)
Luke Varvayanis (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **
James Wood (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Charles Devlin (10)
Isaac Clarke (10)
Luke. Simonton (10)
Zach Westbrook (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Chance Caffery (09)
Dimitri Cash (09)
Josh Baxter (09)
Nathan Gielskie (09)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Derek Quigley (10)
Zach Barber (10)
Daniel Jorolemon (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **
lan House (09)
Dylan Sorensen (09)
Jacob Ghiorse (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Theo Donacik (09)
John Guo (10)

Sean Reynolds (10)
Spencer Wood (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Devin. Lester (10)
Dominick. Aldridge (09)
Ben. Parkison (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Adam Henkel (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hunter Micha (10)
Nate Valla (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Connor Fosdick (9)
Dan Houck (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ben Caveney (11)
Dowain Geesey (9)
Anders Axelson (9)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Donavin Beebe (9)
Trace Davis (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jon. Clarke (11)
Graham Rudy (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brennan Kumpon (10)

154
177

127

143
144
149
194

109
135
175
176

11
183
184

74

130

195
196
197
198

119
124
137

193

158
159

205
206

113
121
126

188
189

93
187

83

36:00
00 00

15:39
25:09
25:09
28:04
28:05
29:46
00 00
25:55
24:14
25:56
00 00
00 00
50:10
19:39
00 00
00 00
19:39
22:13
22:18
25:28
09:59
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00:00
24:46
25:03
26:41
16:30
00 00
00:00

00 00
00 00

00:00

00 00
00 00

00:00
24:28
24:55
25:09
14:32

00 00
00 00

00:00

23:00
00 00

23:00

22:31

424



Isaiah Clarke (12) 156 00 00
Daniel Zikuski (12) 157 00 00

Binghamton ** TEAM TOTAL ** 22:31



Girls Junior Varsity

1.
2.
3.
4.

FIN
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

1.

Ithaca
Elmira
Horseheads
Owego

NAME

Caroline Duthie (9)
Corrinne Hartshorne (11)
Reilly Tubbs (11)

Anna Gras (9)

Alivia Ward (9)

Luise Hartmann (9)

Zoe Marschner (11)
Autumn Nicholas (12)
Adelaide Tracey (12)
Abigail Packard (10)
Hannah Monell (09)
Elsbeth O0"toole (9)
Aurora. Wulff (11)
Alison Kimbell (11)
Anna Lares (12)

Kara Six (10)

Bianca Sacco (10)

Zoe Lin (10)

Therese Cites (10)
Elizabeth Jankowski (10)
Abbey Miller (9)
Rachel Blocker (10)
Katherine Gatto (10)
Bryleigh Beauchat (10)
Elena Cheung (11)
Marlo Cook (10)
Isabella Giannuzzi (10)
Cici Degroffi-ceiri (9)
Jessica Wandell (10)
Kaitlyn Ulrich (11)
Kristy. Huang (9)
Grace Babcock (12)
Zayta Hall (11)

Emily Riechard (9)
Autumn Wetmore (11)
Niya King (9)

Maya Blanchard (9)
Nandu Anderson (9)
Alexandra Fisher (11)
Alexis Gielskie (12)
Steviey Newton (11)
Rachel Brooks (11)
Deanna Chandler (12)
Breannan O"hara (9)
Gabby Skotnisky (09)
Abigail Sullivan (11)
Sadie ann West (9)
Marissa Todd (11)
Danielle Garvin (11)
Madison Babcock (9)
Caranne Ingram (12)
Nadia Brich (10)

Emma Moore (12)

Halle Burt (12)
Savannah Laue (12)
Lilly Bouton (09)
Rebekah Rendino (12)
Rebecca Sinkiewicz (9)
Rachel. Ovedovitz (10)
Avery Townsand (11)
Skylar Webb (10)
Mackenzie Riordan (11)
Esme Crimi (11)

Megan Lee (10)

Morgan Lee (10)

TEAM

Ithaca

20 5. South Jefferson
58 6. Central Square
67 7. Waverly

109

TEAM

Ithaca

Ithaca

Elmira

Ithaca

Elmira

Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca
Horseheads
Owego

Ithaca

Ithaca
Horseheads
Elmira
Horseheads
West Genesee
Ithaca
Horseheads
Horseheads
Elmira

Delhi

Owego

Sidney

Ithaca

South Jefferson
West Genesee
Johnson City
Elmira

Owego
Horseheads
South Jefferson
Waverly

Central Square
West Genesee
Elmira

Ithaca

Johnson City
Owego

Delhi

Thomas A. Edison
South Jefferson
Waverly

Central Square
Jordan Elbridge
South Jefferson
Thomas A. Edison
Owego

Central Square
Central Square
Delhi

Owego

Chenango Valley
South Jefferson
Central Square
Owego
Horseheads
Johnson City
Waverly

Owego

Central Square
South Jefferson
South Jefferson
Waverly
Waverly

NAME FIN

Caroline Duthie (9) 1

RESULTS
21:39.2
22:02.1
22:15.4
22:25.4
22:47.1
23:09.3
23:15.1
23:22.4
23:24.7
23:29.1
23:46.5
23:56.9
24:33.8
24:38.7
25:24.2
25:24.5
25:35.1
25:36.0
25:44.5
25:46.7
25:47.8
26:01.3
26:07.1
26:08.3
26:37.6
26:50.7
26:54.6
26:56.1
26:59.2
27:02.7
27:17.5
27:18.2
27:19.4
27:41.2
27:46.7
27:53.8
27:59.5
28:14.2
28:24.6
28:29.3
28:43.0
28:44.8
29:04.1
29:06.6
29:07.4
29:18.6
29:19.7
29:22.4
29:24.8
29:43.6
29:46.1
30:08.9
30:23.3
30:29.2
30:38.9
30:41.4
31:25.4
31:47.3
31:57.3
32:09.1
32:36.2
32:54.6
33:47.6
33:50.2
33:54.6

RESULTS

21:39

137
159
182

T
—
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R
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PTS

1




Ithaca

Elmira

Elmira

Horseheads

Horseheads

Owego

Owego

South Jefferson

South Jefferson

Central Square

Central Square

Waverly

Waverly

West Genesee

West Genesee

Lansing

Corrinne Hartshorne (11)
Anna Gras (9)

Luise Hartmann (9)

Zoe Marschner (11)
Autumn Nicholas (12)
Adelaide Tracey (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Reilly Tubbs (11)
Alivia Ward (9)
Anna Lares (12)
Abbey Miller (9)
Jessica Wandell (10)
Niya King (9)

Moriah Brooks (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abigail Packard (10)
Alison Kimbell (11)

Kara Six (10)

Therese Cites (10)
Elizabeth Jankowski (10)
Kristy. Huang (9)
Rebekah Rendino (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hannah Monell (09)
Katherine Gatto (10)
Kaitlyn Ulrich (11)
Alexandra Fisher (11)
Marissa Todd (11)
Nadia Brich (10)
Lilly Bouton (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marlo Cook (10)

Grace Babcock (12)
Rachel Brooks (11)
Abigail Sullivan (11)
Halle Burt (12)
Mackenzie Riordan (11)
Esme Crimi (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Riechard (9)
Breannan O"hara (9)
Danielle Garvin (11)
Madison Babcock (9)
Savannah Laue (12)
Skylar Webb (10)
Morgan Foland (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Zayta Hall (11)

Deanna Chandler (12)
Rachel. Ovedovitz (10)
Megan Lee (10)

Morgan Lee (10)
Alyssa Simonetti (10)
Gretchen Sowle (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Bianca Sacco (10)
Isabella Giannuzzi (10)
Autumn Wetmore (11)
Erin Byrnes (10)

Amina Mambambu (12)
Avery Rydelek (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Haley Sullivan (10)

3

15
21
29
36
73

10
14
16
19
20
31
57

11
23
30
39
48
52
56

26
32
42
46
54
62
63

34
44
49
50
55
61
69

33
43
59
64
65
96
97

17
27
35
98
99
100

88

22:02
22:25
23:09
23:15
23:22
23:24

1:52:30

22:15
22:47
25:24
25:47
26:59
27:53
00 00

2:03:12

23:29
24:38
25:24
25:44
25:46
27:17
31:25

2:05:01

23:46
26:07
27:02
28:24
29:22
30:08
30:41

2:14:41

26:50
27:18
28:44
29:18
30:29
32:54
33:47

2:22:39

27:41
29:06
29:24
29:43
30:38
32:36
00 00

2:26:32

27:19
29:04
31:57
33:50
33:54
00 00
00 00

2:36:04

25:35
26:54
27:46
00 00
00 00
00 00

1:20:15

00 00

~No BN

20

182



10.

Lansing

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Vernon-Verona-Sherill

Delhi

Delhi

Thomas A. Edison

Thomas A. Edison

Johnson City

Johnson City

Sidney

Sidney

Jordan Elbridge

Jordan Elbridge

Chenango Valley

Chenango Valley

Corning

Corning
Windsor

Windsor

** TEAM TOTAL **

Taylor Champney (12) 92
Anna Kolvik-campbell (11 93
Celine Rappe (10) 94
Delaney Tudman (12) 95

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rachel Blocker (10) 22
Alexis Gielskie (12) 40
Caranne Ingram (12) 51
Morgan Robert (10) 71
Emma Sulger (09) 72

** TEAM TOTAL **

Steviey Newton (11) 41
Sadie ann West (9) 47

** TEAM TOTAL **
Cici Degroffi-ceiri (9) 28
Nandu Anderson (9) 38
Rebecca Sinkiewicz (9) 58
** TEAM TOTAL **

Bryleigh Beauchat (10) 24

Katelyn Stosko (9) 102
Tiana Savino (9) 103
Hilde Savino (11) 104

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gabby Skotnisky (09) 45
Mia Delap (10) 87

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emma Moore (12) 53
Erin Skinner (11) 70

** TEAM TOTAL **

Rose Batario (12) 66
Madelyn Beale (9) 67
Kendra Heath (11) 68

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ann marie Sorrensen (12)101

** TEAM TOTAL **

00:00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00:00
26:01
28:29
29:46
00 00
00 00
1:24:16

28:43
29:19

58:02
26:56
28:14
31:47
1:26:57
26:08
00 00
00 00
00 00
26:08

29:07
00 00

29:07

30:23
00 00

30:23
00 00
00 00
00 00
00:00
00 00

00:00



